
 

Selectboard Regular Meeting 

Monday, March 11, 2024 

Chris Letourneau Meeting Room and via Zoom 

Agenda 

 

Zoom Details: 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/6165843896?pwd=STduU2JzTmpiVmE1MXZSaWZWLzVadz09 

Meeting ID: 616 584 3896 | Passcode: 5243524 

Dial by your Location: 1 929 205 6099 (New York) 

 

1. CALL TO ORDER 6:00 p.m. 

A. Call meeting to order by C. Letourneau 

B. Pledge of Allegiance 

C. Reorganization of the board 

2. CHAIR UPDATE 

3. ADDITIONS, DELETIONS, OR CHANGES TO THE AGENDA 

4. SELECTBOARD MINUTES AND WARRANTS 

A. Approval of Selectboard Regular Meeting Minutes for 02/26/2024 

B. Approval of Warrants #6, #7 and #8 

5. PUBLIC COMMENT (For items not on agenda) 

All participants must clearly state their names. Appropriate actions will be considered once the 

Selectboard has reviewed the information provided and necessary subsequent research. 

6. CORRESPONDENCE 

7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS 

A. Job descriptions 

B. Personnel Policy 

C. Ethics Policy 

D. Purchasing Policy 

E. Cameras for Hwy Trucks 

F. Bi-Weekly Payroll 

8. BOARD BUSINESS (Public comment on agenda items limited to 5 minutes) 
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A. Warning for Special Town Meeting - Action to accept warning with the revised budget article 

and Town budget by Australian ballot.  

B. Joe Buford - Recreation 

C. Vermont Rockets - Action to waive beach fees.  

D. Budget Discussion 

E. ARPA Funds Discussion 

F. Review Selectboard member applicant letters.   

9. TOWN ADMINISTRATOR, TREASURER AND SELECTBOARD SUB COMMITTEES 

REPORTS 

A. Town Administrator 

B. Treasurer  

C. Buildings 

D. Budget and Finance 

E. Personnel 

F. Public Works/Grounds/Recreation 

G. Committees at the direction of the chair 

10. OTHER 

11. PLAN NEXT MEETING AGENDA 

A. 03/14/2024 

12. EXECUTIVE SESSION (if needed, pursuant to 1 V.S.A sec 313) 

A. Police Contract 

B. NEMRC - KM 

C. Personnel and Equipment 

13. ADJOURN 

TABLED ITEMS: 

 

Posted to the Town website, four designated places within the Town of Georgia (Town Clerk’s 

Office, Georgia Public Library, Maplefields & Georgia Market), and e-mailed to the local media. 

Signed: Cheryl Letourneau, Town Administrator 

Phone: 802-524-3524 | Fax: 802-524-3543 | Website: townofgeorgia.com 
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Georgia Selectboard Meeting  
Chris Letourneau Meeting Room 

Re-Organizational Meeting & Regular Meeting 
Monday, March 11, 2024 

6:00 p.m. 
Approved:   Unapproved 

Present:   

Absent:  

Public Present:  

1. Need to nominate Selectboard Clerk for a one-year term.  

Motion made to nominate ____________________ as Selectboard Clerk, for a one-year term, made by 
__________, second by __________. No further discussion. All in favor. 

2. Need to nominate one Development Review Board member for a three-year term.  

Motion made to nominate Gilles Rainville, Jr. for a Development Review Board member for a three-year term, 
made by __________, second by __________. No further discussion. All in favor. 

3. Need a motion to appoint Development Review Board alternates for one-year term. 

Motion made to nominate ____________________, ____________________as Development Review Board 
alternates, for a one-year term, made by __________, second by _________.  No further discussion. All in favor. 

4. Need to make a motion to appoint a person as Tree Warden for a one-year term. Ric Nye is the current 
Tree Warden.  

Motion made to nominate Ric Nye as Tree Warden, for a one-year term, made by __________, second by 
__________. No further discussion. All in favor. 

5. Need to make a motion to appoint three people as representatives on the Georgia Industrial 
Development Corporation Board for two, one-year terms and one, three-year terms. Current 
representatives are Jim Driver (3 year), non- Selectboard member, and Kent Henderson, non-
Selectboard member, Carl Rosenquist and Jamie Comstock, Selectboard members.   

Motion made to nominate ____________________ and ____________________ as Selectboard Representatives 
to the Georgia Industrial Development Corporation, for one-year terms, and Jim Driver, non-Selectboard member, 
for a three-year term, made by __________, second by __________.  No further discussion. All in favor. 

6. Need to make a motion to appoint people to the Georgia Community Events Committee for one-year 
term. Current committee members are Cheryl Letourneau, Dawn Penney, Candice Holbrook, Matt Dow, 
Stacey Davis, and Sarah Savich, for one-year terms.  

Motion made to nominate, Candice Holbrook, Cheryl Letourneau, Dawn Penney, Jessica Fike, Matt Dow, Sarah 
Savich, and Stacey Davis for one-year terms, made by __________, second by __________.  No further discussion. 
All in favor. 

7. Need to make a motion to appoint a Selectboard member as Town Service Officer for a one-year term.  
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Motion made to nominate ____________________ as Town Service Officer, for a one-year term, made by 
__________, second by __________. No further discussion. All in favor. 

8. Need a motion to appoint an Animal Control Officer and Assistant Animal Control Officer for a one-year 
term.  

Motion made to appoint ____________________ as Animal Control Officer and Jim Benson as Assistant Animal 
Control Officer, for one-year terms, made by __________, second by ________. No further discussion. All in favor. 

9. Need to appoint two people as Georgia Representatives to the Northwest Regional Planning 
Commission for one-year terms. Current representatives are Kirk Waite and                        .   

Motion made to appoint Kirk Waite and ____________________ as Georgia Representatives to Northwest 
Regional Planning Commission, for one-year terms, made by __________, second by __________. No further 
discussion. All in favor. 

10. Need to make a motion to appoint a representative to the Northwest Regional Planning Commission 
Transportation Advisory Committee.  

11. Motion made to appoint as Georgia Representative to the Northwest Regional Planning Commission 
Transportation Advisory Committee, for a one-year term, made by __________, second by __________. 
No further discussion. All in favor. 

12. Need to make a motion to appoint a Representative to the Northwest Communications Unified District 
(CUD) and two alternates for terms of one-year.  

13. Motion made to appoint ____________________ as the representative, and Zachary Burdick and 
__________________ as alternates for one-year terms, made by __________, second by __________.  No 
further discussion. All in favor. 

14. Need to make a motion to appoint two people to four-year terms and one person for a one-year term 
on the Conservation Commission.  

Motion made to appoint ____________________ and _______________ as the representative, for four-year 
terms, and ____________________ for one-year terms, on the Conservation Commission, made by __________, 
second by __________.  No further discussion. All in favor. 

15. Need to make a motion to appoint a representative to Northwest Solid Waste District for a one-year 
term. The current representative is Paul Lambert.  

Motion made to appoint Paul Lambert as the Georgia Representative to the Northwest Solid Waste District for a 
one-year term, made by ______________, second by ________________. No further discussion. All in favor. 

16. Need to make a motion to appoint All Selectboard members as authorized signers of town warrants, for 
one-year terms.  

Motion made to appoint the Selectboard Chair and the Selectboard Vice Chair as authorized Selectboard 
members to sign warrants, for one-year terms, made by __________, seconded by ___________. No further 
discussion. All in favor. 

17. Need to make a motion to appoint Town’s Primary Legal Counsel; Stitzel Page & Fletcher is the primary 
Legal Counsel and Kimball & Storrow as Town’s Secondary Legal Counsel, for one-year terms.  
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Motion made to appoint Stitzel Page & Fletcher as the Town’s Primary Legal Counsel; and Kimball & Storrow as 
Town’s Secondary Legal Counsel, for one-year terms, made by ____________, second by _____________. No 
further discussion. All in favor. 

18. Need to make a motion to set the official paper for the Town. “St. Albans Messenger” is the current 
paper, with the Seven Days to be used in an emergency basis only.  

Motion made to set the St. Albans Messenger as the official paper for the Town of Georgia, with the County 
Courier to be used in an emergency basis only, made by __________, second by __________. No further 
discussion. All in favor. 

19. Need to make a motion to charge for town equipment at the State Agency of Transportation rate unless 
it is a FEMA project. If it is a FEMA project, FEMA rates will be charged.  

Motion made to charge for town equipment at the State Agency of Transportation rate, unless it is a FEMA 
project, if it is a FEMA project, then FEMA rates will be charged, made by __________, second by __________.  No 
further discussion. All in favor. 

20. Need to make a motion to set the Animal Control Fines based on the current fine schedule.  

Motion made to set the Animal Control Fines based on the current fine schedule, made by __________, second by 
_________. No further discussion. All in favor. 

21. Per 24 V.S.A. §871, we need to make a motion to re-affirm the current Selectboard policies, rules of 
procedure and the meeting schedule of 2nd and 4th Mondays, at 6:00 p.m., every month utilizing the 
agenda now in place.  

Motion made to re-affirm the current Selectboard polices, rules of procedure and the meeting schedule of 2nd and 
4th Mondays, ___________, every month, utilizing the agenda now in place, made by __________, second by 
__________.  No further discussion. All in favor. 

22. Need a motion to re-affirm the Ethics Policy of the Town of Georgia dated March 12, 2018. 

Motion to re-affirm the Town of Georgia Ethics Policy made by __________, second by _________. No further 
discussion. All in favor. 

23. As the Office of Lister, and Board of Lister’s, have been eliminated by positive vote at Town Meeting, 
State Statute allows the Selectboard to appoint a professionally qualified Assessor, who shall have the 
same powers and discharge the same duties, under the provisions of Title 32. That Assessor does not 
need to be a resident of the Town. The appointment is for one year until the next annual meeting. The 
current Assessor is Hinman Assessments, LLC.  

Motion made to re-appoint Hinman Assessments, LLC as the Town’s Assessor, for a one-year term, made by 
__________, second by __________. No further discussion. All in favor. 

24. Need to make a motion to set forth the following wage for Planning Commission, Development Review 
Board and Board of Civil Authority: 

Motion made to set forth the following wages for Planning Commission, Development Review Board and Board of 
Civil Authority, compensation shall be set at $20.00 per meeting attended as per policy that “Board Members will 
not be paid for meetings where they are representing themselves or another party”, made by __________, 
second by __________.  No further discussion. All in favor. 
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25. Need to make a motion to set the wages for Moderator and Parliamentarian at minimum wage rate. 

Motion made to set the wages for Moderator and Parliamentarian at minimum wage rate, made by __________, 
second by __________. No further discussion. Four in favor, Carolyn abstained. 

26. Per 24 V.S.A Sections 1953 and 1954, the Selectboard shall consider the Fire Chief’s written 
recommendation and appoint Fire Officers as follows from Chief Keith Baker: 1st Assistant Chief –, 2nd 
Assistant Chief –, Captain, 1st Lieutenant - and 2nd Lieutenant. 

Motion made to appoint Fire Officers based on the recommendation from Chief Baker for 1st Assistant Chief –, 2nd 
Assistant Chief –, Captain –, 1st Lieutenant –and 2nd Lieutenant – for one-year terms, made by ___________, 
second by __________.  No further discussion. All in favor. 
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Selectboard Regular Meeting 2 

Monday, February 26, 2024 @ 6:00 p.m. 3 

Chris Letourneau Meeting Room and via Zoom 4 

Minutes 5 

 6 

Zoom Details: 7 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/6165843896?pwd=STduU2JzTmpiVmE1MXZSaWZWLzVadz09 8 

Meeting ID: 616 584 3896 | Passcode: 5243524 9 

Dial by your Location: 1 929 205 6099 (New York) 10 

 11 

1. CALL TO ORDER 12 

 Selectboard Present – Devon Thomas Chair, Shannon Jenkins Vice-Chair, Jamie 13 
Comstock, Carl Rosenquist, Nicholas Martin 14 

 Staff Present – Cheryl Letourneau, April Edwards, Dawn Penney 15 

 Public Present – Suzanna Brown, Kim Asch, Karen Lehr, Carolyn Branagan, 16 
Terry Cleveland, Robert Giroux, Heather Dunsmore, Bridget Stone, Sara Nye-17 
Vester, Marty Jansen, Heather Grimm, Fred Grimm, Malcolm Baker, Sue Baker, 18 

Emily Johnson, Mary Chiapinelli 19 

 Public Zoom – Jana Thuesen, Todd Cadieux, Sue Webster 20 

 At 5:57 p.m. – D. Thomas called the meeting to order. 21 

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 22 

3. CHAIR UPDATE 23 

 D. Thomas said this is the last meeting of this board. 24 

4. ADDITIONS, DELETIONS, OR CHANGES TO THE AGENDA 25 

 C. Rosenquist made a motion to add an elevator discussion, N. Martin seconded.  26 
All in favor, motion carried.  It is decided to add it to the agenda as item I. 27 

 C. Rosenquist made a motion to postpone Ethics and DEI.  This motion was not 28 
seconded and failed on the floor.  It is noted that Ethics is just a discussion. 29 

5. SELECTBOARD MINUTES AND WARRANTS 30 

A. Approval of Selectboard Regular Meeting Minutes for 02.12.2024, 01.17.2024 31 
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 C. Rosenquist made a motion to approve 02.12.2024 minutes with corrections, N. 32 
Martin seconded.  All in favor, motion carried. 33 

 C. Rosenquist made a motion to approve 01.17.2024 with corrections, J. Comstock 34 
seconded.  It is determined they are addressing the second set of draft minutes with 35 
lines 102-127 removed.   36 

 C. Rosenquist removed his motion to determine the motion out of executive session.  It 37 
was decided to bring the minutes back at the next meeting. 38 

B. Approval of Warrants #4, #5 and payroll warrants 39 

 C. Rosenquist made a motion to approve Warrant #4, S. Jenkins seconded.  All in 40 
favor, motion carried. 41 

 N. Martin made a motion to approve Warrant #5, S. Jenkins seconded.  Discussion was 42 
had.  All in favor, motion carried. 43 

 C. Rosenquist made a motion to approve payroll, J. Comstock seconded.  All in favor, 44 
motion carried. 45 

 C. Rosenquist made a motion to add the hire to the public works department out of 46 
Executive Session to the 01.17.2024 meeting minutes, N. Martin seconded.  All in 47 
favor, motion carried. 48 

 N. Martin made a motion to approve the 01.17.2024 revised minutes with the 49 
corrections J. Comstock seconded.  All in favor, motion carried. 50 

6. PUBLIC COMMENT (For items not on agenda) 51 

All participants must clearly state their names. Appropriate actions will be considered once the 52 
Selectboard has reviewed the information provided and necessary subsequent research. 53 

 C. Branagan asked the board what they want her for 02.28.2024.  Discussion was had 54 
on running the meeting, zooming in, and the date of the school informational meeting. 55 

 C. Branagan asked about a meeting with the board before the town meeting.  56 
Discussion was had.  C. Rosenquist recommended meeting with C. Branagan at 9:00 57 

a.m. before the town meeting.  It is determined that meeting is to be warned. 58 

7. CORRESPONDENCE 59 

8. UNFINISHED BUSINESS 60 

9. BOARD BUSINESS (Public comment on agenda items limited to 5 minutes) 61 

A. Library Grant - discussion on how to use the grant and action item to sign support letter 62 
for grant.  63 

 B. Stone presented saying she met with D. Thomas and S. Jenkins and had another 64 
meeting with T. Cadieux and S. Brown earlier that day.  She requested a letter 65 
saying the library will remain there until 2031.  C. Letourneau said there was a 66 

letter from legal included in the packet.  There was a discussion about plans if 67 
awarded $300,000 grant and how they would change if awarded $1.4 million.  It 68 
was reported that the Waite’s came and met with the library from an engineering 69 
point of view and their input, and everyone was thankful for that. 70 

 A. Edwards asked for a copy of the grant application to be sent to her, it was 71 
confirmed they will.  B. Stone said the grants are awarded this spring. 72 
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 S. Jenkins made a motion to commit a letter of support to the library, J. Comstock 73 
seconded.  All in favor, motion carried.  N. Martin said he would draft the letter.  74 
Discussion was had on getting a letter from legal and recording it in the land 75 
records. 76 

B. Sara Nye Vester - animal nuisance 77 

 S. Nye-Vester said the cows next to her are a public nuisance and a safety issue.  78 
They stop at her house and destroy her property.  There is a fence that had been left 79 
unfixed for months where the cows would escape from.  After the State Police got 80 

involved, the fence was fixed.  S. Nye-Vester showed pictures.  Discussion was 81 
had on the language of livestock in town ordinance, what is covered in state 82 
ordinance and the ability to impose a fine.  Discussion was had on safety and 83 
people almost hitting the cows that are loose on the road. 84 

 C. Rosenquist made a motion to have a letter drafted to J. Boissoneault, N. Martin 85 
seconded.  All in favor, motion carried.  N. Martin said he will draft the letter. 86 

C. Ethics Policy – Discussion 87 

 C. Rosenquist said he wanted to merge the document from the community and 88 
recommendations from legal. 89 

 D. Thomas said he would be happy to take this on moving forward. 90 

 Discussion was had on full-time and part-time jobs, elected and appointed 91 
positions and how many people would be affected.  It was also brought up who 92 

would track this and who would alert the selectboard. 93 

 Discussion was had on the compatibility of offices. 94 

 Discussion was had on how to move forward with ethics. 95 

D. Town Meeting preparation - Go over what to expect at Town meeting.  96 

 C. Letourneau said she sent out an email containing information and expectations 97 
of the selectboard for town meeting. 98 

 Discussion was had on who will be on stage, who will speak, and defend the 99 
budget. 100 

E. DEI Committee - Action decide how to create a DEI committee.  101 

 D. Thomas said he recognizes that the charge has been different for each 102 
committee.  Discussion was had on how this will work moving forward. 103 

 D. Thomas wants to ask the new board how they feel about this. 104 

F. Job Descriptions 105 

 Discussion was had on how long it has taken to complete this, the importance of 106 
wording, and the importance of their accuracy. 107 

G. Local Contractors 108 

 C. Letourneau said they were presented with a letter by T. Cadieux asking local 109 
contractors about their equipment and cost in case of emergencies. 110 

 C. Rosenquist made a motion to approve T. Cadieux to send the local contractor 111 
letter, J. Comstock seconded.  All in favor, motion carried. 112 

H. The Associated General Contractors of VT - to approve and sign. 113 
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 N. Martin made a motion to approve membership to the Associated General 114 
Contractors of Vermont at a cost of $300, C. Rosenquist seconded.  All in favor, motion 115 
carried. 116 

I. Elevator – Addition  117 

 C. Rosenquist made a motion to authorize the chair to sign renewal contract the letter, 118 
N. Martin seconded.  All in favor, motion carried. 119 

10. TOWN ADMINISTRATOR, TREASURER AND SELECTBOARD SUB-120 
COMMITTEES’ REPORTS 121 

A. Town Administrator 122 

B. Treasurer  123 

 A. Edwards recommended looking at the information she sent to them in preparation of 124 
the town meeting.  She asked if there was anything they had questions on.  Discussion 125 
was had. 126 

 Discussion was had on the Audit, saying that Audit represented 2022 and had nothing 127 
to do with A. Edwards. 128 

C. Buildings 129 

D. Budget and Finance 130 

E. Personnel 131 

F. Public Works/Grounds/Recreation 132 

GCEC update 133 

 C. Letourneau said they will have a May 18 Memorial Day Parade and Concerts on 134 
the Green.  She said they are still welcoming help. 135 

G. Committees at the direction of the chair 136 

11. OTHER 137 

12. PLAN NEXT MEETING AGENDA 138 

A. 02/28/2024 139 

13. EXECUTIVE SESSION (if needed, pursuant to 1 V.S.A sec 313) 140 

 At 8:39 p.m. - C. Rosenquist made a motion to go into Executive Session where 141 
premature disclosure could put the town or people at risk, J. Comstock seconded.  142 
All in favor, motion carried. 143 

 At 8:40 p.m. - C. Rosenquist made a motion to invite the board and C. Letourneau 144 
to Executive Session, S. Jenkins seconded.  All in favor, motion carried. 145 

A. EMS Contract 146 

B. Payroll - union 147 

C. Fairfax request 148 

D. Personnel - Fire Dept.  149 
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 At 9:30 p.m. - N. Martin made a motion to exit executive session; C. Rosenquist 150 
seconded.  All in favor, motion carried. 151 

 It is noted there were no motions out of executive session. 152 

14. ADJOURN 153 

 At 9:30 p.m. – N. Martin made a motion to adjourn, S. Jenkins seconded.  All in favor, 154 
motion carried. 155 

TABLED ITEMS: 156 

 157 

Posted to the Town website, four designated places within the Town of Georgia (Town Clerk’s 158 
Office, Georgia Public Library, Maplefields & Georgia Market), and e-mailed to the local 159 

media. 160 

Signed: Cheryl Letourneau, Town Administrator 161 

Phone: 802-524-3524 | Fax: 802-524-3543 | Website: townofgeorgia.com 162 
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TOWN OF GEORGIA CONFLICT OF INTEREST & ETHICS POLICY 1 

Revised March 12, 2018 2 

CONFLICT OF INTEREST & ETHICS POLICY 3 

Accepting a position as a public official, employee or volunteer carries with it the acceptance of 4 
a public trust that the official, employee or volunteer will work to further the public interest. 5 
Maintaining the public trust is critical to the continued operation of good government. In addition, 6 
public decision- making should be open and accessible to the public at large. To preserve this 7 
public trust, there are five principles to which public officials, employees or volunteers should 8 
adhere: 9 

• A public official, employee or volunteer should represent and work toward the public 10 
interest and not toward private/personal interests. 11 

• A public official, employee or volunteer should accept and maintain the public trust (i.e., 12 
must preserve and enhance the public's confidence). 13 

• A public official, employee or volunteer should exercise leadership, particularly in the 14 
form of consistently demonstrating behavior that reflects the public trust. 15 

• A public official, employee or volunteer should recognize the proper role of all 16 
government bodies and the relationships between the various government bodies. 17 

• A public official, employee or volunteer should always demonstrate respect for others 18 
and for other positions. 19 

A. DEFINITIONS 20 

The following words shall have the following meanings: 21 

1. “Business Associate” is a partner or other person with whom an individual has 22 
ongoing or recurring business transactions. 23 

2. “Conflict of Interest” is a situation where a public official, employee or volunteer is 24 
directed by two or more competing interests, one of which is the public interest 25 
and the other is a private/personal interest. 26 

3. “Ethics” are a set of rules that guide behavior. 27 

4. “Financial Interest” is defined as any of the following: 28 

A self-proprietor, partner, business associate, shareholder (holding at least five 29 
percent of the outstanding shares of any class of shares), director, or managerial 30 
employee of an organization who has a matter for review before a public body. 31 

A self-proprietor, partner, business associate, shareholder (holding at least five 32 
percent of the outstanding shares of any class of shares), director, or managerial 33 
employee of a competitor to a business that has a matter for review before a 34 
public body. 35 

An applicant or property owner who has a matter for review before a public body. 36 
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An adjoining landowner to a property owner that has a matter for review before 37 
the Planning Commission or Zoning Board of Adjustment Development Review 38 
Board (DRB). 39 

5. “Immediate Family” is spouses, civil union partners, children, stepchildren, 40 
parents, step- parents, brothers, sisters, grandparents, aunts, uncles, nephews, 41 
nieces, sons-in-law, daughters-in-law, fathers-in-law, mothers-in-law, brothers 42 
and sisters-in-law, and any dependents or other persons living in the employee’s 43 
household. 44 

6. “Material” is of real importance or great consequence, substantial, requiring 45 
serious consideration by reason of having a bearing on the outcome of an 46 
unsettled matter. 47 

7. “Official Act or Action” is any legislative, administrative, appointive, or 48 
discretionary act of any public official, employee or volunteer of the Town (in 49 
his/her official capacity), or of any agency, board, committee or commission 50 
thereof. 51 

8. “Private/Personal Interest” is something that is of direct or indirect material or 52 
financial benefit accruing to an individual or a member of the individual’s 53 
immediate family. 54 

9. “Public Interest” is the interest of the community as a whole conferred generally 55 
upon all members of the public. 56 

10. “Recusal” is stepping aside from public office or duty during discussion and vote 57 
when a conflict of interest exists. 58 

B. CONFLICT OFINTEREST 59 

A public official, employee or volunteer is deemed to have a conflict of interest if he/she 60 
acts contrary to any of the following rules: 61 

1. Acceptance of Gifts and Favors. A public official, employee or volunteer shall not 62 
accept anything of economic value, such as money, service, gift, loan, promise, 63 
gratuity, or favor from any person, business or organization involved in a contract 64 
or transaction with the Town, such that the item accepted could be considered as 65 
payment for a special act or treatment. This provision shall not apply to: 66 

a) Attendance at a hosted meal when it is provided in conjunction with a 67 
meeting directly related to the conduct of Town business, or where official 68 
attendance by the public official, employee or volunteer as a Town 69 
representative is appropriate; 70 

b) An award publicly presented in recognition of public service; 71 

c) Occasional, non-pecuniary gifts of insignificant value. 72 

2. Appointment of Immediate Family Member or Business Associate. A public 73 
official or employee shall not participate in the appointment, vote for appointment, 74 
or discussion of any appointment of an immediate family member or business 75 
associate, to any Town office or position. A public official or employee shall not 76 

Commented [KG1]: Changed to reflect current title of the 
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use his/her position, directly or indirectly, to affect the employment status of an 77 
immediate family member or business associate. 78 

3. Supervision of Immediate Family Members. A public official, employee or 79 
volunteer shall not supervise, hire, appoint, evaluate, or discipline the work or 80 
employment status of an immediate family member or the affairs of the 81 
organizational unit in which the immediate family member is employed. 82 

4. Prior Knowledge of Property Purchases. A public official, employee or volunteer 83 
shall not receive or have any financial interest in any sale to the Town of any 84 
property when such financial interest was received with prior knowledge that the 85 
Town intended to purchase said property. 86 

5. Contractual Arrangements. A public official, employee or volunteer shall not 87 
influence the Town’s selection of, or its conduct of business with, a person, 88 
organization or business having business with the Town if the public official, 89 
employee, or a member of the official, or employee’s immediate family, has a 90 
financial interest in or with the person, organization or business. The public 91 
official, employee or volunteer shall not participate in the discussion, negotiation, 92 
or vote on contracts in which the official, employee or volunteer firefighter, or a 93 
member of the official, employee’s or volunteer firefighter’s immediate family, has 94 
a private financial interest and performs in regard to such a contract some 95 
function requiring the exercise of discretion on behalf of the Town. 96 

6. Financial Interest. A public official, employee or volunteer shall not participate in 97 
any public business before a public body which affects his/her financial interest. 98 
Public business shall mean participating in the award of a contract, seeking or 99 
opposing a permit from a public body on which the official, employee or volunteer 100 
sits as the authority to grant or deny such permit, soliciting employment from the 101 
Town, or otherwise requesting some status, right, or benefit from the Town that 102 
has financial value. This shall not include supporting or opposing the passage of 103 
a legislative measure unless such measure relates substantially to the public 104 
official or employee’s private/personal interest rather than to the public interest. 105 

7. Representation of Private Party. A public official, employee or volunteer shall not 106 
represent a private party in any matter before any Town public body. Nothing in 107 
this section shall prohibit a public official, employee or volunteer from 108 
representing his/her own interests before any Town public body. In such cases, 109 
the public official, employee or volunteer shall act only in his/her individual 110 
capacity and not also in any official capacity on behalf of the Town. 111 

8. Use of Confidential Information. A public official, employee or volunteer shall not, 112 
without authorization, disclose or use confidential information acquired in the 113 
course of official duties. A public official, employee or volunteer shall not use any 114 
confidential information acquired in the course of official duties to further his/her 115 
personal interest. 116 

9. Unusual Relationships. Whenever a public official, employee or volunteer has 117 
special or unusual (beyond being casual or reasonably common) relationship 118 
with a party to an official action of the public body on which the official, employee 119 
or volunteer sits, the official, employee or volunteer shall disclose the relationship 120 
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and the body may advise as to whether the official, employee or volunteer should 121 
recuse him/herself in accordance with this policy. 122 

If a conflict of interest, as defined above, is determined to exist, the public official, 123 
employee or volunteer shall disclose the conflict, and recuse him or herself prior to any 124 
consideration and/or vote on the action being contemplated. 125 

C. EX-PARTE COMMUNICATIONS: BOARDS, COMMISSIONS, AND COMMITTEES 126 

In any quasi-judicial matter (e.g., matter involving the issuance of a permit or approval), 127 
or the award of a contract, before a Town Board, Commission or Committee, a public 128 
official, employee or volunteer sitting on such Board, Commission or Committee, shall 129 
not, outside of that Board, Commission or Committee, communicate with or accept a 130 
communication from a person for which there are reasonable grounds for believing to be 131 
a party to the matter being considered, if such communication is designed to influence 132 
the official, or employee's action on that matter. If such communication should occur, the 133 
public official, employee or volunteer shall disclose it at an open meeting of the Board, 134 
Commission or Committee prior to its consideration of the matter. 135 

D. INAPPROPRIATE USE OF PUBLIC POSITION 136 

A public official, employee or volunteer shall not use his/her public position to further a 137 
personal interest or the interest of an immediate family member. 138 

A public official, employee or volunteer shall not use the powers or prestige obtained 139 
through election, appointment or employment, to influence the decision of a subordinate 140 
on a matter where the official, employee or volunteer has significant private/personal 141 
pecuniary interest. 142 

Public officials, employees or volunteer are empowered to discharge specific statutory 143 
duties in the public interest and should not interfere with the statutory duties of others. A 144 
public official, employee or volunteer shall not attempt to influence Town staff’s 145 
recommendations regarding matters in which the public official, employee or volunteer 146 
has a personal/private or financial interest. 147 

A public official, employee or volunteer shall not use Town staff or resources to advance 148 
a personal/private or financial interest. 149 

E. DUAL EMPLOYEMENT & INCOMPATIBILITY OF OFFICES 150 

No Town employee or elected official will be hired, appointed, or elected to 151 
simultaneously fill more than one Town-employed position (full-time or part-time). 152 

Incompatible offices set forth in 17 V.S.A., Section 2647, shall not be held 153 
simultaneously by any Town public official, or employee, with the exception of a member 154 
of the Fire Department and First Response.Georgia Fire & Rescue.  155 

A Town Selectmanmember of the Selectboard shall not serve as a member of the Town 156 
Planning Commission or Zoning Board of AdjustmentDevelopment Review Board (DRB). 157 

A member of the Town Planning Commission shall not serve as a member of the Town 158 
Zoning Board of Adjustment Development Review Board (DRB). 159 
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A member of the Town Zoning Board of AdjustmentDevelopment Review Board (DRB) 160 
shall not serve as a member of the Town Planning Commission. 161 

A Town Selectmanmember of the Selectboard, Planning Commissioner, or member of 162 
the Zoning Board of Adjustment  Development Review Board (DRB) shall not be an 163 
employee of the Town of Georgia. 164 

No person shall be elected, appointed, or volunteer as the chair or vice chair of more 165 
than one Selectboard, board, committee, commission, or other town organization. 166 

Qualification or Disqualification of Election Officials shall reflect that as set forth in 17 167 
V.S.A., Section 2456. 168 

F. FAIR AND EQUAL TREATMENT 169 

1. No public official, employee or volunteer shall grant or make available to any 170 
person any consideration, treatment, advantage or favor beyond that which it is 171 
the general practice to grant or make available to the public at large. 172 

2. No public official, employee or volunteer shall request, use, or permit to be used, 173 
any publicly- owned or publicly-supported property, vehicle, equipment, labor, or 174 
service for the personal convenience or the private advantage of him/herself or 175 
any other person. This rule shall not be deemed to prohibit a public official, 176 
employee or volunteer from requesting, using or permitting the use of such 177 
publicly-owned property, vehicle, equipment, or material which is provided as a 178 
matter of stated policy for the use of Town public officials, employee or volunteer 179 
in the conduct of official Town business. 180 

3. No public official, employee or volunteer shall discriminate on the basis of race, 181 
color, religion, national origin, or sex. race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, 182 
age, national origin, citizenship, ancestry, place of birth, disability, military or 183 
veteran status, gender identity, health coverage status, HIV status, genetic 184 
information, crime victim status, pregnancy or pregnancy-related condition or any 185 
other category protected under local, state or federal law. 186 

G. DISCLOSURE AND RECUSAL PROCEDURES 187 

Whenever a matter comes before a Board, Commission or Committee, on which any of 188 
the conflict of interest situations described above shall exist, the following provisions 189 
shall apply: 190 

1. The public official, employee or volunteer involved shall disclose to the relevant 191 
Board, Commission or Committee, in an open public meeting, the nature of the 192 
conflict of interest, and prior to any consideration of the matter by said Board, 193 
Commission or Committee. 194 

2. Following such disclosure, such public official, employee or volunteer shall leave 195 
the room and shall not participate in any consideration, discussion or vote on the 196 
matter before the Board, Commission or Committee. If the official, employee or 197 
volunteer wishes to address the issue at an open public meeting, the official, 198 
employee or volunteer may re-enter the room as a member of the public and 199 
participate as a member of the public. During deliberation and vote on the matter, 200 
the official, employee or volunteer shall not be present. The official, employee or 201 
volunteer may attend executive session to discuss the matter at the invitation of 202 
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the Board, Commission or Committee, if such attendance complies with the 203 
statutory requirements of the Open Meeting Law. 204 

3. The public official, employee or volunteer shall not, during any part of the Board, 205 
Commission, or Committee meeting pertaining to the matter requiring the 206 
disclosure, represent, advocate on behalf of, or otherwise act as the agent of the 207 
person or business entity in or with which the official has such an interest or 208 
relationship. 209 

The foregoing shall not be construed as prohibiting the official, employee or volunteer 210 
from testifying as to factual matters at a hearing of the Selectboard, Planning 211 
Commission, Zoning Board of AdjustmentDevelopment Review Board (DRB), or any 212 
other committee. 213 

H. COMPLAINT OF ETHICS VIOLATION 214 

1. A person, who believes that an appointed public official, employee or volunteer of 215 
the Town of Georgia has violated any portion of this policy, may send or deliver a 216 
signed, written complaint to the Selectboard. The complaint shall include the 217 
name of the person alleged to have committed the violation and the specifics of 218 
the act(s) which constitute the violation. The Selectboard shall forward the 219 
complaint to the appropriate public official(s) for resolution. 220 

2. Any complaint against an elected official shall be directed to the elected official. A 221 
person may ask an elected body to reconsider a matter that they believe involved 222 
an unethical act by an elected official. 223 

I. RE-AFFIRMATION OF ETHICS POLICY 224 

Selectboard: Annually at their re-organizational meeting, Selectboard shall, in a public 225 
meeting, re- affirm this Ethics Policy of the Town of Georgia. Each new Selectboard 226 
member shall sign a form acknowledging that they have received and understand the 227 
Ethics Policy. 228 

Boards, Commissions and Committees: Upon appointment and annually at their re-229 
organizational meetings, all boards, commissions, and committees appointed by the 230 
Selectboard shall, in a public meeting, re-affirm this Ethics Policy of the Town of 231 
Georgia. Each new board, commission or committee member shall sign a form 232 
acknowledging that they have received and understand the Ethics Policy. 233 

Department Heads and Full-Time Employees: Upon hiring, Department Heads shall be 234 
required to distribute and review with their full-time employees a copy of this Ethics 235 
Policy and the Personnel Policies and Rules of the Town of Georgia. Each full-time 236 
employee will be required to sign a form acknowledging that he/she has received and 237 
understands this Ethics Policy and the Personnel Policies and Rules. 238 

Elected Position: Each person seeking an elected position in the Town of Georgia shall 239 
be given a copy of this Ethics Policy of the Town of Georgia along with a petition. 240 

Appointed Position: Each person seeking an appointed position in the Town of Georgia 241 
shall be given a copy of this Ethics Policy, of the Town of Georgia, upon submittal of a 242 
letter requesting appointment. 243 
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J. DETERMINATION OF CONFLICT BY OTHER THAN THE TOWN OFFICER. 244 

If a question of a member's disqualification hereof is brought to the attention of any 245 
board, commission or committee by any party or person or by another board, 246 
commission or committee member, and the member does not disqualify himself/herself, 247 
the board, commission or committee shall consider the factual basis for the question and 248 
shall decide the matter by majority vote, the challenged member abstaining. 249 

K. ENFORCEMENT AGAINST ELECTED OFFICERS; CONSEQUENCES FOR FAILURE 250 
TO FOLLOW THE CONFLICT OF INTEREST POLICY AND PROCEDURES. 251 

In cases in which an elected public officer has engaged in any of the prohibited conduct 252 
listed in this policy, or has not followed the conflict of interest procedures as specified, 253 
the Town of Georgia may, in its discretion, take any of the following disciplinary actions 254 
against such elected officer as it deems appropriate: 255 

1. The Chair of the Town of Georgia Selectboard may meet informally with the 256 
public officer to discuss the possible conflict of interest violation. This shall not 257 
take place in situations where the chair and public officer together constitute a 258 
quorum of a public body. 259 

2. The Town of Georgia Selectboard may meet to discuss the conduct of the public 260 
officer. Executive session may be used for such discussion in accordance with 1 261 
V.S.A. Section 313(a)(4). The public officer may request that this meeting occur 262 
in public. If appropriate, the Town of Georgia Selectboard may admonish the 263 
offending public officer in private. 264 

3. The Town of Georgia Selectboard may admonish the offending public officer at 265 
an open public meeting and reflect this action in the minutes of the meeting. The 266 
public officer shall be given the opportunity to respond to the admonishment. 267 

4. Upon majority vote in an open meeting, the Town of Georgia Selectboard may 268 
request (but not order) that the offending public officer resign from his/her office. 269 

L. ENFORCEMENT AGAINST APPOINTED OFFICERS. 270 

The Town of Georgia Selectboard may choose to follow any steps articulated in Section 271 
K. In addition to or in lieu of any of those steps, the Town of Georgia Selectboard may 272 
choose to remove an appointed officer from office, subject to state law. 273 

M. EXCEPTION. 274 

The recusal provision of section G shall not apply if the Town of Georgia Selectboard 275 
determines that an emergency exists or that actions of a quasi-judicial public body 276 
otherwise could not take place. In such case, a public officer who has reason to believe 277 
he/she has a conflict of interest shall only be required to disclose such conflict as 278 
provided in section G. 279 

 280 

 281 

 282 
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N. EFFECTIVE DATE. 283 

This policy as amended shall become effective immediately upon its adoption by the 284 
Town of Georgia Selectboard. 285 

Signatures: 286 

________________________________________ 287 

Date of Revision:  288 

 289 
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VidFleet™AI from GPS Trackit gives you the power to reduce risk and liability while driving profitability. 
This easy-to-use and install solution uses AI and in-cabin voice coaching to increase driver safety, 
improve their behavior and performance, and link fleet managers to their teams in the field. With VidFleet, 
you can protect your valuable brands, drivers and assets to ensure your business can thrive.  

Protect Your Fleet and Drivers With the Power of Smart AI

VidFleet™AI Simply Powerful Video

gpstrackit.com/vidfleet 844-599-0415

• Real-Time Audible In-Cabin Coaching

• Easy Plug & Play Installation

• Forward and Driver Facing Views

• Low Total Cost of Ownership
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gpstrackit.com/vidfleet 844-599-0415

VidFleet™AI Offers Advantages for Key Stakeholders
Fleet drivers benefit when recorded video exonerates them from false accident claims. Video protects 
vehicles and trailers from theft. Video evidence can even help with prosecuting theft and property 
recovery. These combined benefits can lead to lower commercial insurance costs.

The VidFleet™AI solution can help fleet managers reduce their Total Cost of Ownership and improve 
your confidence in centralized fleet management. Recorded video of driver errors can be a valuable tool 
for coaching drivers to improve their driving habits.

Fleet owners and managers don't want the public to see their company name on the side of fleet trucks 
that are driven aggressively. When you worry about drivers who keep customers waiting or who waste 
company time on personal errands, the VidFleet solution can be reassuring.

• Video makes drivers more
  accountable

• Allows tracking and 
  communication
 
• Real-time driver behavior 
  coaching gives more granular 
  data on driver performance

• Identifies aggressive driving 
  behavior

Improves Safety
• Reduces liability insurance 
  costs and risk of loss

• Provides a more complete 
  context to driver reactions 
  based on real-life

• Protects company brands as 
  drivers are a visible extension 
  of brand identity

Lowers Risk/Exposure
• Company employee protocols can 
  be reviewed in real-time or later 
  review

• Drivers can be guided and coached 
  for better performance

• Video improves productivity, 
  compliance and cost savings

• Recognize and reward positive 
  driving behaviors

Drives Performance

Get Started With VidFleet™AI Today!

GPST-VIDFLEETPROMO-6-21-21
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Real Data, Real Decisions 
GPS-Enabled Vehicle and Driver Behavior Reports 

“I highly recommend GPS Trackit. Your fleet 

management life will be simplified and the 

data you can gather will help you make 
informed decisions with predictable 
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GPS Fleet Management Reporting 

Our reporting tools have been built to meet the  

day-to-day intelligence needs of fleet-owning 

businesses. You can schedule reports to deploy 
automatically, making it easier than ever to get the 

reports you need precisely when you need them. 

✓  Monitor Fleet Activity 

✓  Get Actionable Data 

✓  View and Compare Trips 

✓  Mileage Summaries

Idling reportedly costs long-haul 

truck fleets nearly $8,050 a year per 
truck. GPS Trackit customers have 

been able to save an average of 

Northside Plumbing was able to save 
$600 in the first month of using GPS 

Trackit when they saw that employees 

were leaving the job site early on a 
daily basis. 57
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Detailed Vehicle Reports 

The Detailed Report provides information about events, date and time, the location, 

vehicle speed, posted speed limit (if available), and direction of travel associated with 

specified vehicles. The Detailed Report displays an entry for each of the following 
events:

✓  Ignition On,  Ignition Off 

✓  Travel Start/Stop 

✓  Drive, Idle

✓  Geofence In/Out 

✓  Rapid Acceleration 

✓  Hard Brake, Hard Turn

✓  No GPS 

✓ Driver Login/Logout 

✓ Sudden Stop

“The best thing about GPS Trackit's system is the 
peace of mind the management has by knowing 

exactly where all of our assets are at all times. And 
GPS Trackit provides clear and easy to use maps and 

reports to accomplish that.” 58
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Driver Safety Reports 

 

This report compiles and displays driving behaviors 

that may indicate aggressive, distracted, or 

otherwise unsafe driving. Driver Safety entries are 
triggered upon the occurrence of rapid acceleration, 

hard turning, hard braking, and sudden stops.

✓  Rapid Acceleration 

✓  Exceeding Posted Speed 

✓  Hard Braking 

✓  Extended Idling Time 

✓  Hard Turning

Commercial vehicle crashes cost the economy 87 billion 
USD every year. The average cost per claim of a 

commercial liability is around $10,000. GPS Trackit helps 

companies stay safe by minimizing the risk of accidents 
59
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On-Demand Temperature Reports 

With GPS Trackit Temperature Monitoring, 

you can generate detailed temperature 

reports for up to three separate trailer 
zones. Track trailer temperature 

fluctuations and verify compliance with 
FDA safety regulations with regular 

updates, GPS time stamps, demand 

reports and location data.

✓  Monitor Up to 3 Temperature Zones 

✓  Keep Practices Safe and Compliant 

✓  On-Demand Temperature Reports 

✓  Eliminate Loss of Perishable Goods
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Landmark Reports

 

Landmarks are used to define strategic 

locations on routes. These may be company 

facilities, filling stations and supply depots, 
customer locations or any combination 

thereof. It displays the landmark, the time 
and date entered, time and date left, the 

distance travelled in proximity to the 

landmark and the time spent there.

✓  Unlimited Landmarks 

✓  Landmark Entered/Exited Alerts 

✓  View Time Spent in Landmarks 

✓ Track Driver Events with Landmarks

"Faster response time for customers by checking to 

see closest technician and sending that one. 
Following up on customer service by seeing where the 

technicians are. Overall a great investment!” 

- North American Refrigeration of South Florida61
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Speed Reports + Driver Scorecard

Our speed report displays how fast the 

vehicle was going, over the posted speed 

if available, and where the speeding 
incident occurred. This data can be used 

to rank your drivers in the top or bottom of 
their class. See the grades of your drivers 

and compare performance to accurately 

identify training opportunities.

✓ View Posted Speed Limits 

✓ Set up Speed Alerts 

✓ Identify Speeding Patterns and Risks 

✓ Rate Performance Based on Events 

✓ Graded Driver Scorecard  

Speeding Creates Up to 28% Decrease in Vehicle Fuel Efficiency 

Statistically, for each 5 mph over 60 mph that is driven, vehicle fuel efficiency 

is reduced by at least 5% and as much as 33%. Improve dispatching and 

routing with speeding alerts and reports designed to reduce instances of 

speeding and excessive fuel usage.
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State Miles Reports 

 

For fleets that do business in multiple 

states, keeping track of fuel taxes can be 

an overwhelming bookkeeping challenge. 
Our State Miles Report shows the 

distance travelled for a given vehicle 
broken down by state, address, time and 

date, driver and distance.

✓ Miles Driven by State 

✓ Easily Calculate State Miles 

✓ Simple Reporting 

✓ Integrated Views

“We replaced the paper/email mileage reimbursement 
system with a digital system, which freed up significant 

time for field personnel.” 

- CareStar, Healthcare
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Vehicle Diagnostic Indicators Reports 

 

This reports displays engine diagnostic data, 

including OBD-II Diagnostic Trouble Codes 

(DTC) and indicators like ABS, Airbags, 
brakes, coolant, cruise control, ignition, oil 

pressure and the events. The nature of the 
indicators displayed varies across vehicle 

manufacturers, models and model years.

✓  Troubleshoot Engine Issues 

✓  Detect Potential Hazards 

✓  Optimize Fleet Health 

✓ Schedule Reminders

GPS Trackit clients tend to see a 34% improvement in timely fleet 
maintenance and average vehicle lifespan. Ardent Construction 
Inc., a construction company with a fleet of three vehicles, was 
able to save $1,500 a year per vehicle by monitoring simple 
maintenance items. 64
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Vehicle Status 

This chart shows all the vehicles in your fleet, divided into the groups you’ve configured.  

It shows their current location, the driver, and displays the most recent event.  It also 

provides the ability to create a new landmark at that vehicle’s present location.   

"Better and safer communication with our drivers, that 

is key. There is no measurable cost savings to safety. 

The slightest incident is too much.” 

- Graftech, Manufacturing65
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Fleet Management Simplified 

Are You Ready to Go Further  
with GPS Trackit?

Call 866.320.5810 Today!

✓ Robust Fleet Management 

✓ ELD Compliance 

✓ Multi Camera Video Telematics  

✓ Asset and Temperature Monitoring

✓ Dedicated Support, Free Live Training 

✓ Month-to-Month Service, No Contracts 

✓ Unlimited Users, Open API 

✓ 30-Day Money Back Guarantee

Copyright ©2020 GPS Trackit and/or its affiliates

GPST0320 
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VidFleet™ AI+
AI Edge Based Connected Multi-Camera with DMAS
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The VidFleet AI + is the industry-leading 4K, Internet-connected dash camera designed to 
get crystal clear video on demand while exonerating drivers after an accident, train for best 
practices, and lower fleet costs. The integrated windshield-mounted head unit simultaneously 
captures everything happening on the road and in the cabin in crystal clear quality.  The VF AI+ 
automatically uploads the video footage to the VidFleet cloud to review footage of accidents, 
harsh driving, and other events of interest.  

GPS Trackit’s intuitive cloud-based software provides real-time notification to the fleet administrator 
about events happening in the field. Additionally, the powerful reporting tools enable fleet operators to 
implement safety coaching programs, prevent accidents, and lower costs. 

Forward Field of View:
130° at 4K Ultra HD with
High Dynamic Range

Driver AI with
DMS Camera:
Distracted Driving
Drowsy
Smoking
Seatbelt Sensing
Cell-Phone Use

Sensors:
Vehicle Impact
Harsh Brake
Acceleration
Speeding
Sharp Turn
Geofence
Event Trigger Button
Tamper Alert

Driver Field of View:
360° at 1080P Full HD

Network Data: Global Bands

GPS:
GPS GLONASS
DMS Eye Tracking Camera
Yes; for Enhanced 
DMS functionality

WiFi: 802.11 b/g/n
Access point for direct connect
and installation.

Automatic upload:
Automatically uploads
video footage of
safety-related incidents

On-Demand upload:
Request video of specific 
time periods for offline review.

Hibernation:
The camera goes on
standby when the
vehicle is off  
The camera will wake up
on vehicle impact

Remote Wakeup:
Wake up to live stream
if the vehicle is off

Live Streaming:
Included

Operating Temperature:
32°F to 158°F 
(0°C to 70°C)

Anti-Tamper:
SD Card, SIM, and Power
Protected from Tampering

External Security Light:
Intermittent blinking of 
exterior light to notify
would-be vandals

Storage/Memory:
128 GB High Endurance
Industrial SD card Supports
up to 512 GB SD card

Over the Air Updates:
Included

Real-Time Edge Coaching:
English Language 
Coaching

Built-in Speaker:
Inward-facing audio
speaker for voice feedback

Mounting:
Mounts to windshield via
industrial-grade adhesive
tape (included)

Power:
Connects via 3 Wire connect
or Optional OBD Cable

Warranty: 24 Months

Enterprise License:
Hosted software
Cellular Connectivity
Ongoing Software Upgrades
Maintenance
24/7 Live Support 

Record Button:
Trigger button mounted
on the camera base

GPST-VIDFLEETAI+-7-1-2021

Phone
866-406-0059

E-Mail Hours
24 hours a day,
7 days a week

customerservice@gpstrackit.com
support@gpstrackit.com
sales@gpstrackit.com
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GPS Trackit Cloud Mobile App

Manage your Fleet From Anywhere
Whether you’re away from the office or on the go, our mobile apps for your mobile 
devices make it easy for you to stay connected. With full access to your fleet          
management dashboard and tools, you can keep your business on the road 
from anywhere.

• See where your vehicles are in real-time
• Create landmarks and geofences
• Enter maintenance records and upload pictures
• Get directions and find the nearest vehicle to a job site
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gpstrackit.com

(866) 320-5810

Contact a Fleet Advisor to 
learn more

iOS and Android Mobile Apps
With full access to your fleet manage-
ment dashboard and tools, you can 
keep your business on the road from 
anywhere.

Access From Anywhere
Track and view your vehicles 24/7. 
From desktop to mobile, our fleet man-
agement tools go where you go.

Monitor and Access
View vehicle locations, historical trails 
and find closest vehicles, plus:

• Know driver status (driving, idling, 
• stopped)
• Pull directions
• Log maintenance performed,                           
including mobile picture upload
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The legal voters of the Town of Georgia, Vermont, are hereby notified warned to meet in-person at the Georgia 
Elementary School & Middle School, 4416 Ethan Allen Highway, in the Town of Georgia on Tuesday, April 16, 2024, A.D. 
at ten o’clock in the forenoon (10:00 a.m.) to transact the following business. 
 

ARTICLE 1: Shall the voters authorize total fund expenditures for operating expenses of $______________, of which 
$__________ shall be raised by taxes and $_______________ by non-tax revenues? 

       
ARTICLE 2: Shall the Town of Georgia adopt all Town budget articles by Australian ballot? 
 

The legal voters of the Town of Georgia, Vermont, are hereby notified and warned that the Selectboard will hold a Public 
Information Hearing on Thursday, April 11, at 6:00 p.m. at the Georgia Eric Nye II Fire Department, 4134 Ethan Allen Highway, 
Georgia, VT, and electronically on the Zoom platform beginning at six o’clock in the afternoon (6:00 p.m.). The voters may 
attend via Zoom at the following link:  
 
Topic: Selectboard Informational Meeting for Town Meeting 
Time: April 11, 06:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada) 
Join Zoom Meeting [INSERT LINK] 
Meeting ID: 616 584 3896 
Passcode: 5243524 
 
to discuss the foregoing Special Town Meeting Articles.  Voters may visit www.townofgeorgia.com for additional details.   
 
The legal voters of the Town of Georgia are further notified that voter qualification, registration, and absentee voting relative to said 
Annual Meeting shall be as provided in Chapters 43, 51 & 55 of Title 17, Vermont Statues Annotated.  
 
Adopted and approved at a meeting of the Selectboard of the Town of Georgia duly called, noticed, and held on Monday March 11, 
2024. 
 
Georgia Selectboard: 

Devon Thomas,   _____________________________ 
  

  _____________________________ 
 

 Brian Dunsmore   _____________________________  
 
 Paul Jansen   _____________________________  
 

Carl Rosenquist   _____________________________  
  

Received by the Georgia Town Clerk’s Office for record this _______ day of March  2024 at Georgia, Vermont and same is            
recorded in the posted records.  Attest:  Cheryl Letourneau, Town Clerk __________________________. 

 
   

2024 Special Town Meeting Warning 

TOWN OF GEORGIA SPECIAL TOWN MEETING APRIL 16, 2024 
 

71

Section 8. Item #A.

http://www.townofgeorgia.com/


Current ARPA funds $628,500

Rec funds $200,000

Total ARPA Funds $1,009,287

ARPA funds Requests

Department asks 

Historical Society 20,000

Repairs to be reimbursed already paid -5,227

Library 30,000

Fire department 44,000

Conservation 22,000

Rec funds Building Project 80,000

Proposed community projects 60,514

Highway Paving 178,000

Town Office 30,000

ARPA fund requests
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Department ARPA Total 459,287

ARPA Total after Department request $1,009,287

Department ARPA Total -459,287

Total After Department $550,000

Bridge Repair Allocation ($275,000)

New HighWay Truck ($250,000)

Planning Development Regulation rewrite ($25,000)

total left over $0
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828,500

30K to dig up Tanks | Turn out Gear b$14,000

ARPA fund requests

$10,000 Reinstall Bridge | Wetlands $12,000

Probably shouldn't be a priority | How to allocate for community?

Money Returning to ARPA

Carpet Tiles 

heating and well
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Remaining ARPA Funds to be used for Paving.
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Selectboard Regular Meeting 

Monday, March 11, 2024 

Chris Letourneau Meeting Room and via Zoom 

Administrator Report 

 

Zoom Details: 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/6165843896?pwd=STduU2JzTmpiVmE1MXZSaWZWLzVadz09 

Meeting ID: 616 584 3896 | Passcode: 5243524 

Dial by your Location: 1 929 205 6099 (New York) 

 

1. CALL TO ORDER 6:00 p.m. 

A. Call meeting to order by C. Letourneau 

B. Pledge of Allegiance 

C. Reorganization of the board 

2. CHAIR UPDATE 

3. ADDITIONS, DELETIONS, OR CHANGES TO THE AGENDA 

4. SELECTBOARD MINUTES AND WARRANTS 

A. Approval of Selectboard Regular Meeting Minutes for 02/26/2024 

B. Approval of Warrants #6, #7 and #8 

5. PUBLIC COMMENT (For items not on agenda) 

All participants must clearly state their names. Appropriate actions will be considered once the 

Selectboard has reviewed the information provided and necessary subsequent research. 

6. CORRESPONDENCE 

7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS 

A. Job descriptions – revised job descriptions 

B. Personnel Policy – current policy being followed 

C. Ethics Policy – current policy being followed 

D. Purchasing Policy – current policy being followed 

E. Cameras for Hwy Trucks – Todd would like cameras for Hwy Trucks 

F. Bi-Weekly Payroll - union 

8. BOARD BUSINESS (Public comment on agenda items limited to 5 minutes) 
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A. Warning for Special Town Meeting - Action to accept warning  

B. Joe Buford – Recreation – Inquiring about Rec. Director position 

C. Vermont Rockets - Action to waive beach fees.  

D. Budget Discussion – revise failed budget 

E. ARPA Funds Discussion – allocation of funds 

F. Review Selectboard member applicant letters.   

9. TOWN ADMINISTRATOR, TREASURER AND SELECTBOARD SUB COMMITTEES 

REPORTS 

A. Town Administrator 

B. Treasurer  

C. Buildings 

D. Budget and Finance 

E. Personnel 

F. Public Works/Grounds/Recreation 

G. Committees at the direction of the chair 

10. OTHER 

11. PLAN NEXT MEETING AGENDA 

A. 02/14/2024 

12. EXECUTIVE SESSION (if needed, pursuant to 1 V.S.A sec 313) 

A. Police Contract 

B. NEMRC - KM 

C. Personnel and Equipment 

13. ADJOURN 

TABLED ITEMS: 

 

Posted to the Town website, four designated places within the Town of Georgia (Town Clerk’s 

Office, Georgia Public Library, Maplefields & Georgia Market), and e-mailed to the local media. 

Signed: Cheryl Letourneau, Town Administrator 

Phone: 802-524-3524 | Fax: 802-524-3543 | Website: townofgeorgia.com 
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03/08/24                                       Town of Georgia, Vermont General Ledger                                  Page 1 of 70

12:17 pm                                            Trial Balance  - General Fund                                   GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

Account/Description                                         Budget                                                           Balance

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1-1-00-00 CASH UNRESTRICTED1-1-00-00 CASH UNRESTRICTED

1-1-00-00-01.00 General Fund Checking                         0.00                                                      1,950,043.23

1-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                       0.00                                                     -2,089,082.49

1-1-00-00-01.10 Cash Drawer                                   0.00                                                            100.00

1-1-00-00-01.15 Cash/ CC/ BC In Transit                       0.00                                                            -10.00

1-1-00-00-01.25 Fire Dept Petty Cash                          0.00                                                            286.30

1-1-00-00-01.35 GCEC Donation Monies                          0.00                                                          4,022.50

1-1-00-00-01.40 TOG Online Payments                           0.00                                                            129.00

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total CASH UNRESTRICTED                                       0.00                                                       -134,511.46Total CASH UNRESTRICTED                                       0.00                                                       -134,511.46

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                       -134,511.46Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                       -134,511.46

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

1-2-00-00 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE1-2-00-00 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1-2-00-00-00.00 Accounts Payable                              0.00                                                              0.00

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                                        0.00                                                              0.00Total ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                                        0.00                                                              0.00

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

1-2-00-05 PAYROLL1-2-00-05 PAYROLL

1-2-00-05-10.25 Retirement Withholding                        0.00                                                              0.00

1-2-00-05-10.35 Dental Withholding                            0.00                                                           -214.68

1-2-00-05-10.36 Health Withholding                            0.00                                                            -79.45

1-2-00-05-10.37 Vision Withholding                            0.00                                                            -46.83

1-2-00-05-10.38 AFLAC Withholding                             0.00                                                             25.50

1-2-00-05-10.41 Union Dues                                    0.00                                                              0.00

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total PAYROLL                                                 0.00                                                           -315.46Total PAYROLL                                                 0.00                                                           -315.46

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

1-2-00-10 TAX RELATED1-2-00-10 TAX RELATED

1-2-00-10-00.05 Due To Taxpayers                              0.00                                                          1,300.01

1-2-00-10-00.10 Tax Clearing Account                          0.00                                                          1,450.00

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total TAX RELATED                                             0.00                                                          2,750.01Total TAX RELATED                                             0.00                                                          2,750.01

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

1-2-00-20 CASH RESTRICTED1-2-00-20 CASH RESTRICTED

1-2-00-20-10.86 Planning Legal Escrow                         0.00                                                          1,320.00

1-2-00-20-10.87 Paving/Sidewalk Escrow                        0.00                                                          4,675.00

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total CASH RESTRICTED                                         0.00                                                          5,995.00Total CASH RESTRICTED                                         0.00                                                          5,995.00

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

1-2-00-30 DUE TO SCHOOL1-2-00-30 DUE TO SCHOOL

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total DUE TO SCHOOL                                           0.00                                                              0.00Total DUE TO SCHOOL                                           0.00                                                              0.00

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

1-2-40 STATE OF VERMONT1-2-40 STATE OF VERMONT

1-2-40-20-10.05 State Of VT Dog Licenses                      0.00                                                            260.00

1-2-40-20-10.10 State Of VT Fish & Wildli                     0.00                                                             47.50

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total STATE OF VERMONT                                        0.00                                                            307.50Total STATE OF VERMONT                                        0.00                                                            307.50
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03/08/24                                       Town of Georgia, Vermont General Ledger                                  Page 2 of 70

12:17 pm                                            Trial Balance  - General Fund                                   GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

Account/Description                                         Budget                                                           Balance

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Liability                                               0.00                                                          8,737.05Total Liability                                               0.00                                                          8,737.05

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

1-3-00 FUND BALANCES1-3-00 FUND BALANCES

1-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                  0.00                                                        113,617.85

1-3-00-00-00.05 Budgeted Fund Balance                 2,921,732.29                                                              0.00

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total FUND BALANCES                                   2,921,732.29                                                        113,617.85Total FUND BALANCES                                   2,921,732.29                                                        113,617.85

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Fund Balance                                    2,921,732.29                                                        113,617.85Total Fund Balance                                    2,921,732.29                                                        113,617.85

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------
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03/08/24                                       Town of Georgia, Vermont General Ledger                                  Page 3 of 70

12:17 pm                                            Trial Balance  - General Fund                                   GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                         Estimated                         Received      Uncollected             MTD

Account/Description                                        Revenue                          To Date          Balance         Revenue

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1-6-00-00 TAX REVENUES1-6-00-00 TAX REVENUES

1-6-00-00-00.15 Delinquent Taxes                              0.00                         3,575.72        -3,575.72         -756.68

1-6-00-00-00.20 Interest: Delinquent Tax                  4,500.00                            98.70         4,401.30            0.00

1-6-00-00-00.25 Delinquent Collector Fees                 7,200.00                           346.59         6,853.41            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total TAX REVENUES                                       11,700.00                         4,021.01         7,678.99         -756.68Total TAX REVENUES                                       11,700.00                         4,021.01         7,678.99         -756.68

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-6-00-05 FEES, LICENSES, FINES1-6-00-05 FEES, LICENSES, FINES

1-6-00-05-00.10 DRB Fees                                 10,000.00                         4,710.00         5,290.00        4,710.00

1-6-00-05-00.13 Vault Time                                  750.00                           116.00           634.00           59.00

1-6-00-05-00.14 Green Mountain Passports                     60.00                             2.00            58.00            0.00

1-6-00-05-00.15 Zoning Fees                              18,000.00                         1,650.00        16,350.00        1,000.00

1-6-00-05-00.16 DMV Registration Fees                       100.00                            12.00            88.00            3.00

1-6-00-05-00.17 Recording Fees                           40,000.00                         4,011.00        35,989.00        2,637.00

1-6-00-05-00.18 Marriage Licenses                           200.00                             0.00           200.00            0.00

1-6-00-05-00.19 Hunting & Fishing License                   100.00                            11.50            88.50            5.00

1-6-00-05-00.20 Overweight Permit Fees                    1,000.00                           285.00           715.00          200.00

1-6-00-05-00.25 Dog Licenses                              2,500.00                           219.00         2,281.00          163.00

1-6-00-05-00.30 Driveway Permit Fees                        500.00                           420.00            80.00          270.00

1-6-00-05-00.40 Liquor Licenses                             210.00                             0.00           210.00            0.00

1-6-00-05-00.45 Parks & Rec Revenues                      2,500.00                             0.00         2,500.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total FEES, LICENSES, FINES                              75,920.00                        11,436.50        64,483.50        9,047.00Total FEES, LICENSES, FINES                              75,920.00                        11,436.50        64,483.50        9,047.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-6-00-10 STATE OF VERMONT1-6-00-10 STATE OF VERMONT

1-6-00-10-00.05 State Aid To Highways                    83,130.59                             0.00        83,130.59            0.00

1-6-00-10-00.10 Traffic Fines                             1,200.00                           101.50         1,098.50          101.50

1-6-00-10-00.15 Railroad Tax                              4,635.00                             0.00         4,635.00            0.00

1-6-00-10-00.20 PILOT Payment                             3,721.00                             0.00         3,721.00            0.00

1-6-00-10-00.25 State/Fed Reimbursements                 43,000.00                             0.00        43,000.00            0.00

1-6-00-10-00.30 Appraisals                                    0.00                        18,912.50       -18,912.50       18,912.50

1-6-00-10-00.40 Equalization Payment                      2,200.00                             0.00         2,200.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total STATE OF VERMONT                                  137,886.59                        19,014.00       118,872.59       19,014.00Total STATE OF VERMONT                                  137,886.59                        19,014.00       118,872.59       19,014.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-6-00-20 OTHER REVENUE1-6-00-20 OTHER REVENUE

1-6-00-20-00.20 School Reimbursement                     57,000.00                             0.00        57,000.00            0.00

1-6-00-20-00.25 Miscellaneous Revenue                     5,000.00                         5,838.68          -838.68        3,547.05

1-6-00-20-00.30 Interest On Investments                     150.00                            45.41           104.59           25.96

1-6-00-20-00.40 Greenbacker Revenue                      90,000.00                        45,000.00        45,000.00            0.00

1-6-00-20-00.60 Copier Income                             5,000.00                           771.80         4,228.20          279.40

1-6-00-20-00.70 Cell Tower Rent Pmts                     15,000.00                        10,723.94         4,276.06        5,376.32

1-6-00-20-00.85 Gifts to Town                               600.00                             0.00           600.00            0.00

1-6-00-20-00.91 Library Revenue                             200.00                             0.00           200.00            0.00

1-6-00-20-00.92 Highway Revenue                             400.00                             0.00           400.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total OTHER REVENUE                                     173,350.00                        62,379.83       110,970.17        9,228.73Total OTHER REVENUE                                     173,350.00                        62,379.83       110,970.17        9,228.73

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-6-02-25 GRANTS & CAPTIAL REV.1-6-02-25 GRANTS & CAPTIAL REV.

1-6-02-25-00.45 Revenue-Impact Fee Fund                       0.00                           611.11          -611.11          611.11
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03/08/24                                       Town of Georgia, Vermont General Ledger                                  Page 4 of 70

12:17 pm                                            Trial Balance  - General Fund                                   GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                         Estimated                         Received      Uncollected             MTD

Account/Description                                        Revenue                          To Date          Balance         Revenue

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1-6-02-25-30.00 Highway Grant Revenue                         0.00                       149,698.25      -149,698.25      149,698.25

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total GRANTS & CAPTIAL REV.                                   0.00                       150,309.36      -150,309.36      150,309.36Total GRANTS & CAPTIAL REV.                                   0.00                       150,309.36      -150,309.36      150,309.36

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Revenues                                          398,856.59                       247,160.70       151,695.89      186,842.41Total Revenues                                          398,856.59                       247,160.70       151,695.89      186,842.41

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------
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03/08/24                                       Town of Georgia, Vermont General Ledger                                  Page 5 of 70

12:17 pm                                            Trial Balance  - General Fund                                   GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                                                                                                 MTD

Account/Description                                         Budget                     Expenditures          Balance    Expenditures

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1-7-02 GRANTS & CAPITAL EXP.1-7-02 GRANTS & CAPITAL EXP.

1-7-02-20 Admin/Boards/Commissions1-7-02-20 Admin/Boards/Commissions

1-7-02-20-52.10 Admin Prchse-Impact Fees                      0.00                           611.11          -611.11          611.11

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Admin/Boards/Commissions                                0.00                           611.11          -611.11          611.11Total Admin/Boards/Commissions                                0.00                           611.11          -611.11          611.11

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-7-02-36 Fire & Rescue Deptartment1-7-02-36 Fire & Rescue Deptartment

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Fire & Rescue Deptartment                               0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Fire & Rescue Deptartment                               0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-7-02-65 Parks & Recreation1-7-02-65 Parks & Recreation

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Parks & Recreation                                      0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Parks & Recreation                                      0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-7-02-70 Library1-7-02-70 Library

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Library                                                 0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Library                                                 0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-7-02-80 HIGHWAY1-7-02-80 HIGHWAY

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total HIGHWAY                                                 0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total HIGHWAY                                                 0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total GRANTS & CAPITAL EXP.                                   0.00                           611.11          -611.11          611.11Total GRANTS & CAPITAL EXP.                                   0.00                           611.11          -611.11          611.11

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-7-05 GENERAL GOVERNMENT1-7-05 GENERAL GOVERNMENT

1-7-05-05 SELECTBOARD1-7-05-05 SELECTBOARD

1-7-05-05-10.05 Selectboard Salaries                      5,500.00                         1,500.00         4,000.00            0.00

1-7-05-05-10.10 Administrative Salaries                 213,434.00                        32,255.44       181,178.56       14,569.58

1-7-05-05-10.20 Fire Warden Salaries                        200.00                             0.00           200.00            0.00

1-7-05-05-10.21 Gen Gov Social Security                  17,429.30                         2,547.44        14,881.86        1,341.10

1-7-05-05-10.22 Gen Gov Retirement                       10,795.00                         1,760.36         9,034.64          752.84

1-7-05-05-10.23 Gen Gov Insurance Benefit                39,564.48                         9,178.14        30,386.34        3,297.08

1-7-05-05-10.24 Gen Gov HSA                               2,500.00                         2,500.00             0.00            0.00

1-7-05-05-10.25 Gen Gov Insurance Dental                    889.44                           179.90           709.54           71.96

1-7-05-05-27.00 Selectboard Expenses                      1,200.00                           140.68         1,059.32            0.00

1-7-05-05-27.05 Town Boards Salaries                      8,700.00                           860.00         7,840.00          240.00

1-7-05-05-43.00 Legal Expenses                           45,000.00                         4,920.00        40,080.00        2,870.00

1-7-05-05-44.00 Admin Consultant Services                 1,100.00                             0.00         1,100.00            0.00

1-7-05-05-45.00 Admin Contracted Services                13,850.00                         1,318.72        12,531.28          593.56

1-7-05-05-48.00 Property & Casualty Ins                  99,000.00                             0.00        99,000.00            0.00

1-7-05-05-51.00 Town Audit                               20,000.00                             0.00        20,000.00            0.00

1-7-05-05-90.00 General Contingency                         150.00                             0.00           150.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total SELECTBOARD                                       479,312.22                        57,160.68       422,151.54       23,736.12Total SELECTBOARD                                       479,312.22                        57,160.68       422,151.54       23,736.12

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-7-05-07 LOAN PAYMENTS1-7-05-07 LOAN PAYMENTS

1-7-05-07-00.10 Fire Station - VMBB                      70,000.00                             0.00        70,000.00            0.00

1-7-05-07-00.22 Gilmond Land Purchase                    16,732.76                             0.00        16,732.76            0.00

1-7-05-07-00.30 Highway Garage Bldg Loan                150,000.00                             0.00       150,000.00            0.00

1-7-05-07-00.40 2023 Pumper/Tanker                            0.00                        82,338.67       -82,338.67       82,338.67
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03/08/24                                       Town of Georgia, Vermont General Ledger                                  Page 6 of 70

12:17 pm                                            Trial Balance  - General Fund                                   GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                                                                                                 MTD

Account/Description                                         Budget                     Expenditures          Balance    Expenditures

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1-7-05-07-47.00 Loan Interest                           119,000.00                             0.00       119,000.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total LOAN PAYMENTS                                     355,732.76                        82,338.67       273,394.09       82,338.67Total LOAN PAYMENTS                                     355,732.76                        82,338.67       273,394.09       82,338.67

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-7-05-10 TOWN CLERK1-7-05-10 TOWN CLERK

1-7-05-10-10.05 Clerk's Office Salary                    72,100.00                        12,115.35        59,984.65        5,384.60

1-7-05-10-10.10 Ballot Clerk's Salaries                  10,662.60                            80.00        10,582.60            0.00

1-7-05-10-10.15 Asst Clerk's Salaries                    47,668.40                         8,176.23        39,492.17        3,790.79

1-7-05-10-10.16 Clerks Office Social Secu                 9,977.97                         1,565.69         8,412.28          445.61

1-7-05-10-10.17 Clerks Office Retirement                  9,528.50                         1,618.29         7,910.21          719.24

1-7-05-10-10.18 Clerks Office Insurance B                20,042.04                         3,340.36        16,701.68        1,670.18

1-7-05-10-10.19 Clerks Office - HSA Acct                  1,250.00                         1,250.00             0.00            0.00

1-7-05-10-10.20 Clerks Office Ins. Dental                   444.72                           107.94           336.78           35.98

1-7-05-10-25.00 Election Expenses                         5,000.00                             0.00         5,000.00            0.00

1-7-05-10-50.00 Dog Licenses                                550.00                             0.00           550.00            0.00

1-7-05-10-99.00 Clerk's Misc. Expenses                       50.00                             0.00            50.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total TOWN CLERK                                        177,274.23                        28,253.86       149,020.37       12,046.40Total TOWN CLERK                                        177,274.23                        28,253.86       149,020.37       12,046.40

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-7-05-15 TOWN TREASURER1-7-05-15 TOWN TREASURER

1-7-05-15-10.00 Treas/ Tax Collect Salary                68,556.80                        11,062.08        57,494.72        5,120.00

1-7-05-15-10.01 Treasurer Social Security                 5,244.60                           846.27         4,398.33          391.71

1-7-05-15-10.02 Treasurer Retirement                      5,827.33                           862.07         4,965.26          435.20

1-7-05-15-10.03 Treasurer Insurance Benef                 8,922.96                         2,182.77         6,740.19        2,182.77

1-7-05-15-10.04 Treasurer HSA Acct.                       1,250.00                             0.00         1,250.00            0.00

1-7-05-15-10.05 Treasurer Ins. Dental                       444.72                            71.96           372.76           35.98

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total TOWN TREASURER                                     90,246.41                        15,025.15        75,221.26        8,165.66Total TOWN TREASURER                                     90,246.41                        15,025.15        75,221.26        8,165.66

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-7-05-16 DELINQUENT TAX COLLECTOR1-7-05-16 DELINQUENT TAX COLLECTOR

1-7-05-16-10.00 DTC Collectors Fees                      13,000.00                         1,385.52        11,614.48          346.59

1-7-05-16-10.01 DTC Social Security                         994.50                           105.99           888.51           26.52

1-7-05-16-99.00 DTC Misc Expense                            150.00                             0.00           150.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total DELINQUENT TAX COLLECTOR                           14,144.50                         1,491.51        12,652.99          373.11Total DELINQUENT TAX COLLECTOR                           14,144.50                         1,491.51        12,652.99          373.11

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-7-05-20 ADMINISTRATIVE1-7-05-20 ADMINISTRATIVE

1-7-05-20-21.00 Admin Postage                             7,000.00                         1,118.15         5,881.85        1,003.00

1-7-05-20-22.00 Admin Office Supplies                     5,500.00                           471.60         5,028.40          188.37

1-7-05-20-22.10 Admin Copier Expense                      4,500.00                           683.61         3,816.39          325.98

1-7-05-20-25.00 Printing/Publishing                       7,000.00                         1,303.81         5,696.19        1,303.81

1-7-05-20-29.00 Admin Mileage                               600.00                            19.65           580.35           15.72

1-7-05-20-44.00 Admin Training                            3,500.00                            10.00         3,490.00            0.00

1-7-05-20-44.06 Computer Hardware                         5,000.00                             0.00         5,000.00            0.00

1-7-05-20-44.07 Computer Software & Licen                32,995.00                        10,730.32        22,264.68        2,978.42

1-7-05-20-44.08 Web Services                              8,319.00                         8,169.00           150.00            0.00

1-7-05-20-44.09 Security Monitoring                         660.00                             0.00           660.00            0.00

1-7-05-20-44.10 Security Equipment                        2,500.00                             0.00         2,500.00            0.00

1-7-05-20-44.11 IT Labor Services                         5,000.00                           577.75         4,422.25          417.50

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total ADMINISTRATIVE                                     82,574.00                        23,083.89        59,490.11        6,232.80Total ADMINISTRATIVE                                     82,574.00                        23,083.89        59,490.11        6,232.80
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                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-7-05-28 PUBLIC WORKS1-7-05-28 PUBLIC WORKS

1-7-05-28-10.00 Public Works Salaries                   113,124.90                        13,755.30        99,369.60        5,887.00

1-7-05-28-10.01 Public Works Sick Pay                     8,196.30                             0.00         8,196.30            0.00

1-7-05-28-10.02 Public Works Social Secur                 8,654.05                         1,470.35         7,183.70          547.13

1-7-05-28-10.03 Public Works Retirement                   6,188.00                         1,716.17         4,471.83          646.78

1-7-05-28-10.04 Public Works Insurance Be                29,180.40                         4,863.42        24,316.98        2,431.71

1-7-05-28-10.05 Public Works Ins. HSA Acc                 1,750.00                         1,750.00             0.00            0.00

1-7-05-28-10.06 Public Works Ins. Dental                    444.72                           107.94           336.78           35.98

1-7-05-28-30.20 Town Beach Utilities                      4,000.00                           267.37         3,732.63           85.43

1-7-05-28-30.25 Fire & Rescue Utilities                  15,500.00                         4,336.47        11,163.53        2,745.13

1-7-05-28-30.30 Library Utilities                        15,500.00                         2,434.00        13,066.00        1,237.42

1-7-05-28-30.35 Old Hwy Garage Utilities                  5,000.00                         2,865.27         2,134.73        2,224.40

1-7-05-28-30.50 Town Hall Utilities                      13,200.00                         3,043.50        10,156.50        1,900.75

1-7-05-28-30.70 New Hwy Garage Utilities                 20,000.00                         4,528.13        15,471.87        2,880.75

1-7-05-28-30.75 Streetlight Electricity                   3,000.00                           681.94         2,318.06          462.94

1-7-05-28-45.05 Building Maint. Other                     1,000.00                             0.00         1,000.00            0.00

1-7-05-28-45.10 Cemetery Maintenance                      2,100.00                             0.00         2,100.00            0.00

1-7-05-28-45.15 Cemetery Mowing                             500.00                             0.00           500.00            0.00

1-7-05-28-45.20 Town Beach Bldg. Maint                    5,000.00                             0.00         5,000.00            0.00

1-7-05-28-45.25 Fire & Rescue Bldg Maint.                 5,500.00                         1,025.06         4,474.94          385.99

1-7-05-28-45.30 Library Building Maint.                   8,000.00                           177.02         7,822.98          177.02

1-7-05-28-45.50 Town Hall Building Maint.                 7,512.00                           525.95         6,986.05          411.98

1-7-05-28-45.60 Janitorial Supply/Svs.                   11,470.00                         2,321.87         9,148.13        2,266.10

1-7-05-28-45.70 New Hwy Bldg. Maint.                      7,100.00                           846.13         6,253.87          157.50

1-7-05-28-49.00 Roadside Flags                            1,000.00                             0.00         1,000.00            0.00

1-7-05-28-55.50 Town Hall Building Supply                 1,600.00                            77.52         1,522.48           77.52

1-7-05-28-55.70 New Hwy Bldg. Supply                      1,500.00                             0.00         1,500.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total PUBLIC WORKS                                      296,020.37                        46,793.41       249,226.96       24,561.53Total PUBLIC WORKS                                      296,020.37                        46,793.41       249,226.96       24,561.53

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-7-05-30 PUBLIC SAFETY1-7-05-30 PUBLIC SAFETY

1-7-05-30-10.00 Constables Compensation                     500.00                             0.00           500.00            0.00

1-7-05-30-10.01 Constable Social Security                    38.25                             0.00            38.25            0.00

1-7-05-30-20.00 Dispatching Services                     62,658.00                             0.00        62,658.00            0.00

1-7-05-30-45.00 Emergency Medical Service                82,981.74                        17,655.69        65,326.05       11,770.46

1-7-05-30-45.05 Law Enforcement                          50,000.00                         1,035.92        48,964.08        1,035.92

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total PUBLIC SAFETY                                     196,177.99                        18,691.61       177,486.38       12,806.38Total PUBLIC SAFETY                                     196,177.99                        18,691.61       177,486.38       12,806.38

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-7-05-32 ANIMAL CONTROL1-7-05-32 ANIMAL CONTROL

1-7-05-32-10.00 Animal Control Services                   1,500.00                            53.84         1,446.16           26.93

1-7-05-32-10.01 Animal Control Social Sec                   114.75                             0.00           114.75            0.00

1-7-05-32-27.00 Animal Control Expenses                   1,000.00                             0.00         1,000.00            0.00

1-7-05-32-29.00 Animal Control Mileage                      500.00                           101.52           398.48           64.84

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total ANIMAL CONTROL                                      3,114.75                           155.36         2,959.39           91.77Total ANIMAL CONTROL                                      3,114.75                           155.36         2,959.39           91.77

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-7-05-34-10.00 Health Officers Salaries                    620.00                             0.00           620.00            0.00

1-7-05-34-10.01 Health Officer Social Sec                    47.43                             0.00            47.43            0.00
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1-7-05-34-27.00 Health Officers Expenses                    200.00                             0.00           200.00            0.00

1-7-05-34-29.00 Health Officers Mileage                      50.00                             0.00            50.00            0.00

1-7-05-36 FIRE & RESCUE DEPT.1-7-05-36 FIRE & RESCUE DEPT.

1-7-05-36-10.00 Fire & Rescue Salaries                  114,275.20                        13,816.14       100,459.06        6,947.92

1-7-05-36-10.10 Fire & Rescue OT Labor                    5,000.00                           159.74         4,840.26           98.33

1-7-05-36-10.15 Fire & Rescue Social Secu                 9,124.55                         1,023.42         8,101.13          513.23

1-7-05-36-10.16 Fire & Rescue Retirement                  4,066.40                           530.73         3,535.67          232.76

1-7-05-36-10.17 Fire & Rescue Ins. Benefi                20,768.88                         3,461.50        17,307.38        1,730.75

1-7-05-36-10.18 Fire & Rescue HSA Accts.                  1,250.00                         1,250.00             0.00            0.00

1-7-05-36-10.19 Fire & Rescue Ins. Dental                   444.72                           107.94           336.78           35.98

1-7-05-36-19.00 Fire & Rescue AD&D Ins.                   3,309.00                         3,309.00             0.00            0.00

1-7-05-36-22.00 Fire & Rescue Supplies                      500.00                            39.99           460.01           39.99

1-7-05-36-22.05 Fire & Rescue Medical Sup                 6,000.00                           356.74         5,643.26           54.80

1-7-05-36-44.10 Fire & Rescue Training                    6,500.00                         1,316.90         5,183.10        1,128.90

1-7-05-36-44.20 Fire Prevention                           1,500.00                             0.00         1,500.00            0.00

1-7-05-36-52.20 Fire & Rescue Turn Out Ge                     0.00                             0.00             0.00         -843.97

1-7-05-36-52.25 Fire Dept Hose                            2,750.00                             0.00         2,750.00            0.00

1-7-05-36-52.35 Fire & Rescue Communicati                 2,000.00                           782.00         1,218.00          782.00

1-7-05-36-52.40 GFD Computer/Office Suppl                 6,000.00                             0.00         6,000.00            0.00

1-7-05-36-63.00 GFD Equiq Prshe/Repair                    5,500.00                           168.60         5,331.40          168.60

1-7-05-36-63.05 GFD Truck/App Repairs                    12,500.00                         1,881.25        10,618.75          212.82

1-7-05-36-64.00 Fire Dept. Annual Testing                11,000.00                         1,404.50         9,595.50        1,404.50

1-7-05-36-88.00 GFD Transfer to Reserve                  20,000.00                             0.00        20,000.00            0.00

1-7-05-36-88.09 Interest on Fire Debt                    10,483.07                             0.00        10,483.07            0.00

1-7-05-36-88.15 Pumper/ Tanker                           72,619.52                             0.00        72,619.52            0.00

1-7-05-36-88.20 Ladder Truck                             25,203.85                             0.00        25,203.85            0.00

1-7-05-36-90.00 Fire Dept Awards                          1,250.00                             0.00         1,250.00            0.00

1-7-05-36-99.00 GFD Miscellaneous Exp.                      500.00                             0.00           500.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total FIRE & RESCUE DEPT.                               342,545.19                        29,608.45       312,936.74       12,506.61Total FIRE & RESCUE DEPT.                               342,545.19                        29,608.45       312,936.74       12,506.61

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-7-05-45 ASSESSOR1-7-05-45 ASSESSOR

1-7-05-45-44.00 Assessor Contracted Svs                  43,500.00                             0.00        43,500.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total ASSESSOR                                           43,500.00                             0.00        43,500.00            0.00Total ASSESSOR                                           43,500.00                             0.00        43,500.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-7-05-60 REGIONAL1-7-05-60 REGIONAL

1-7-05-60-05.00 County Tax                               70,603.85                             0.00        70,603.85            0.00

1-7-05-60-49.05 NW Regional Plan Comm Due                 5,789.00                             0.00         5,789.00            0.00

1-7-05-60-49.10 VLCT Dues                                 7,864.50                             0.00         7,864.50            0.00

1-7-05-60-49.15 Other Dues                                  400.00                             0.00           400.00            0.00

1-7-05-60-49.20 FCIDC Dues                                1,500.00                             0.00         1,500.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total REGIONAL                                           86,157.35                             0.00        86,157.35            0.00Total REGIONAL                                           86,157.35                             0.00        86,157.35            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-7-05-65 PARKS AND RECREATION1-7-05-65 PARKS AND RECREATION

1-7-05-65-22.05 Recreation Pool Exp.                     10,000.00                         1,866.00         8,134.00            0.00

1-7-05-65-64.00 Parks/Rec Community Event                11,000.00                             0.00        11,000.00            0.00

1-7-05-65-88.00 P&R Transfer to Reserve                   4,500.00                           267.38         4,232.62            0.00

1-7-05-65-99.00 Parks/Rec Misc Expense                    3,500.00                             0.00         3,500.00            0.00
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                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total PARKS AND RECREATION                               29,000.00                         2,133.38        26,866.62            0.00Total PARKS AND RECREATION                               29,000.00                         2,133.38        26,866.62            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-7-05-70 LIBRARY1-7-05-70 LIBRARY

1-7-05-70-10.00 Library Salaries                         90,905.74                        16,680.40        74,225.34        7,577.34

1-7-05-70-11.00 Library Social Security                   6,954.29                         1,187.76         5,766.53          541.60

1-7-05-70-12.00 Library Retirement                        5,596.37                           912.15         4,684.22          405.40

1-7-05-70-14.00 Library Health Insurance                 20,042.04                         3,376.34        16,665.70        1,706.16

1-7-05-70-14.05 Library HRA Funding                       1,250.00                         1,250.00             0.00        1,201.26

1-7-05-70-16.00 Library Dental Insurance                    444.72                            71.96           372.76            0.00

1-7-05-70-22.00 Library Supplies                            700.00                             0.00           700.00            0.00

1-7-05-70-22.05 Library Adult Books                       4,700.00                             0.00         4,700.00            0.00

1-7-05-70-22.10 Library Childrens Books                   1,755.00                            85.65         1,669.35           85.65

1-7-05-70-22.25 Young Adult Books                           250.00                             0.00           250.00            0.00

1-7-05-70-22.30 Library Interlibrary Loan                 1,524.00                             0.00         1,524.00            0.00

1-7-05-70-22.35 Library Online/Electronic                 3,500.00                         1,426.64         2,073.36        1,426.64

1-7-05-70-22.36 Library Tech Support                        500.00                             0.00           500.00            0.00

1-7-05-70-22.40 Library Copier Lease                      1,250.00                             0.00         1,250.00            0.00

1-7-05-70-44.00 Library Training/Workshop                   500.00                             0.00           500.00            0.00

1-7-05-70-44.05 Library Educational Progr                 1,000.00                             0.00         1,000.00            0.00

1-7-05-70-52.05 Library Prchse-Current yr                   600.00                             0.00           600.00            0.00

1-7-05-70-63.00 Library Equipment Repair                    750.00                             0.00           750.00            0.00

1-7-05-70-99.00 Library Misc Expense                        788.00                             0.00           788.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total LIBRARY                                           143,010.16                        24,990.90       118,019.26       12,944.05Total LIBRARY                                           143,010.16                        24,990.90       118,019.26       12,944.05

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-7-05-75 BENEFITS1-7-05-75 BENEFITS

1-7-05-75-13.00 Unemployment                              1,300.00                           247.00         1,053.00          247.00

1-7-05-75-15.00 Insurance - Cobra                           350.00                             0.00           350.00            0.00

1-7-05-75-20.00 Worker Comp. Insurance                   30,480.00                             0.00        30,480.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total BENEFITS                                           32,130.00                           247.00        31,883.00          247.00Total BENEFITS                                           32,130.00                           247.00        31,883.00          247.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-7-05-80 CONSERVATION1-7-05-80 CONSERVATION

1-7-05-80-52.00 GCC Prchse - Current Yr                   4,760.00                           207.58         4,552.42          157.58

1-7-05-80-88.00 GCC Transfer to Reserve                  13,000.00                         5,000.00         8,000.00            0.00

1-7-05-80-88.05 GCC Transfer to General                       0.00                           267.38          -267.38            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total CONSERVATION                                       17,760.00                         5,474.96        12,285.04          157.58Total CONSERVATION                                       17,760.00                         5,474.96        12,285.04          157.58

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total GENERAL GOVERNMENT                              2,389,617.36                       335,448.83     2,054,168.53      196,207.68Total GENERAL GOVERNMENT                              2,389,617.36                       335,448.83     2,054,168.53      196,207.68

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-7-10 HIGHWAY1-7-10 HIGHWAY

1-7-10-05-10.05 Highway Labor                           227,526.00                        35,376.75       192,149.25       16,852.29

1-7-10-05-10.10 Highway OT Labor                         78,500.00                        19,044.60        59,455.40        5,647.25

1-7-10-05-10.11 Highway Social Security                  23,410.99                         3,588.07        19,822.92        1,555.58

1-7-10-05-10.12 Highway Retirement                       26,517.96                         4,005.03        22,512.93        1,768.98

1-7-10-05-10.13 Highway Ins. Benefits                    89,513.76                        10,055.66        79,458.10        5,027.83

1-7-10-05-10.14 Highway Ins Dental                        1,778.88                           287.84         1,491.04          143.92

1-7-10-05-10.16 Highway HSA                               5,000.00                         6,250.00        -1,250.00            0.00
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1-7-10-05-45.05 Highway Training                              0.00                           300.00          -300.00          300.00

1-7-10-05-45.10 Road Marking                              3,000.00                             0.00         3,000.00            0.00

1-7-10-05-45.15 Paving/blacktop                          45,000.00                         1,239.04        43,760.96            0.00

1-7-10-05-55.05 Erosion Control                           5,500.00                             0.00         5,500.00            0.00

1-7-10-05-55.20 Processed Aggregate                      36,000.00                         9,395.50        26,604.50        8,276.92

1-7-10-05-55.30 Dust Control                             14,000.00                             0.00        14,000.00            0.00

1-7-10-05-55.35 State Permit Fee for Hwys                 5,000.00                         1,350.00         3,650.00        1,350.00

1-7-10-15-45.00 Tree/brush Removal                        3,000.00                             0.00         3,000.00            0.00

1-7-10-15-50.00 Roadside Main. - Con Serv                16,000.00                             0.00        16,000.00            0.00

1-7-10-15-55.00 Roadsigns                                 4,000.00                             0.00         4,000.00            0.00

1-7-10-20-55.00 Winter Sand/Salt                        113,000.00                        45,579.17        67,420.83       25,166.05

1-7-10-20-62.00 Winter Parts and Supplies                     0.00                           353.00          -353.00          353.00

1-7-10-25-55.05 Bridge/Culvert Materials                 16,000.00                             0.00        16,000.00            0.00

1-7-10-30-51.00 Fuels And Oils                           57,000.00                        21,511.61        35,488.39       12,322.52

1-7-10-30-52.20 Small Tools and Equipment                 3,000.00                           674.28         2,325.72          214.32

1-7-10-30-52.25 Hwy Equipment Rental                      9,000.00                           881.24         8,118.76          420.00

1-7-10-30-62.00 Hwy Parts & Supplies                     23,500.00                         5,552.40        17,947.60        4,355.89

1-7-10-30-62.10 2012 Backhoe                              3,000.00                             0.00         3,000.00            0.00

1-7-10-30-62.40 2017 Tandem                               6,500.00                            24.11         6,475.89           24.11

1-7-10-30-62.50 Grader                                    4,000.00                             0.00         4,000.00            0.00

1-7-10-30-62.55 Roadside Mower                            1,400.00                           360.80         1,039.20          360.80

1-7-10-30-62.60 2020 Tandem                               7,000.00                           113.90         6,886.10            0.00

1-7-10-30-62.65 2018 Loader                               3,000.00                           103.98         2,896.02          103.98

1-7-10-30-62.70 2020 Kenworth                             2,500.00                             0.00         2,500.00            0.00

1-7-10-30-62.75 2013 International                        3,000.00                           235.35         2,764.65            0.00

1-7-10-30-62.80 2014 International                        8,000.00                           456.16         7,543.84            0.00

1-7-10-30-62.85 2020 GMC Sierra                           2,000.00                           300.00         1,700.00            0.00

1-7-10-30-62.90 2022 GMC Sierra                           1,500.00                           384.41         1,115.59            0.00

1-7-10-30-80.00 Equipment Loan Interest                   1,848.03                             0.00         1,848.03            0.00

1-7-10-30-80.10 2018 Loader                              14,545.45                             0.00        14,545.45            0.00

1-7-10-30-80.15 2020 GMC Truck                           16,315.18                             0.00        16,315.18            0.00

1-7-10-30-80.20 2020 International Tandem                13,110.00                             0.00        13,110.00            0.00

1-7-10-30-80.25 Kenworth Plow Truck                      14,306.27                             0.00        14,306.27            0.00

1-7-10-40-18.00 Highway Uniforms/Boots                    7,500.00                           544.22         6,955.78          322.16

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total HIGHWAY                                           914,772.52                       167,967.12       746,805.40       84,565.60Total HIGHWAY                                           914,772.52                       167,967.12       746,805.40       84,565.60

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

1-7-30-95 APPROPRIATIONS1-7-30-95 APPROPRIATIONS

1-7-30-95-00.05 Age Well                                    550.00                             0.00           550.00            0.00

1-7-30-95-00.55 St. Albans Watershed                      2,000.00                             0.00         2,000.00            0.00

1-7-30-95-00.65 Friends of No Lake Champl                 3,000.00                             0.00         3,000.00            0.00

1-7-30-95-00.75 Green-Up Vermont                            350.00                             0.00           350.00            0.00

1-7-30-95-00.85 NW Solid Waste                            6,299.00                             0.00         6,299.00            0.00

1-7-30-95-00.90 Georgia Historial Soc.                    4,000.00                             0.00         4,000.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total APPROPRIATIONS                                     16,199.00                             0.00        16,199.00            0.00Total APPROPRIATIONS                                     16,199.00                             0.00        16,199.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Expenditures                                    3,320,588.88                       504,027.06     2,816,561.82      281,384.39Total Expenditures                                    3,320,588.88                       504,027.06     2,816,561.82      281,384.39

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total General Fund                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total General Fund                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00
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                                                   ===============  =============== ===============  =============== ===============

                                      Total Debits: 5,779,537.93   Total Credits: 5,779,537.93
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2-1 WATERMAN FUND2-1 WATERMAN FUND

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total WATERMAN FUND                                           0.00                                                              0.00Total WATERMAN FUND                                           0.00                                                              0.00

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                              0.00Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                              0.00

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Liability                                               0.00                                                              0.00Total Liability                                               0.00                                                              0.00

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                              0.00Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                              0.00

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total School Fund                                             0.00                                                              0.00Total School Fund                                             0.00                                                              0.00

                                                   ===============                                                   ===============

                                              Total Debits: 0.00   Total Credits: 0.00
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3-1 IMPACT FEES3-1 IMPACT FEES

3-1-00-00-00.00 Impact Fee Checking Acct                      0.00                                                        104,212.62

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total IMPACT FEES                                             0.00                                                        104,212.62Total IMPACT FEES                                             0.00                                                        104,212.62

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                        104,212.62Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                        104,212.62

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

3-2-05-20 ADMIN IMPACT FEES3-2-05-20 ADMIN IMPACT FEES

3-2-05-20-04.65 040-2105 Sandy Birch LLC                      0.00                                                              0.00

3-2-05-20-04.66 041-2105 Sandy Birch LLC                      0.00                                                            637.70

3-2-05-20-04.67 067-2106 Jackie Sawyer                        0.00                                                            221.00

3-2-05-20-04.68 024-2106 B & S Fogg                           0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.69 058-2106 CAX, LLC                             0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.70 059-2106 CAX, LLC                             0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.71 060-2106 CAX, LLC                             0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.72 065-2107 M & R Cadiuex                        0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.73 066-2107 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.74 073-2108 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.75 074-2109 M & C Boardman                       0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.76 083-2109 GreenPointe LLC                      0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.77 086-2110 CAX, LLC                             0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.78 087-2110 CAX, LLC                             0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.79 088-2110 John Fox                             0.00                                                            221.00

3-2-05-20-04.80 091-2110 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.81 094-2110 Stacey Ring                          0.00                                                            221.00

3-2-05-20-04.82 001-2201 Tim Reed Const                       0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.83 004-2202 R & T Hardy                          0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.84 005-2202 R McCarthy                           0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.85 006-2202 K Bosenberg                          0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.86 007-2203 Tim Reed Const                       0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.87 009-2203 M Flock                              0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.88 012-2203 CAX LLC                              0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.89 013-2203 CAX LLC                              0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.90 014-2203 CAX LLC                              0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.91 015-2203 CAX LLC                              0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.92 028-2204 GreenPoint LLC                       0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.93 034-2205 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.94 054-2206 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.95 055-2206 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.96 088-2211 Wyeth Shamp                          0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-05.01 042-2306 A&L Tatro                            0.00                                                            221.00

3-2-05-20-05.02 046-2307 Wells/ Boucher                       0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-05.03 048-2307 K. Bouthilette                       0.00                                                            221.00

3-2-05-20-05.04 050-2307 T. Forsyth                           0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-05.05 051-2307 M. Beatrice                          0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-05.06 052-2307 T. Rooney                            0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-05.07 057-2308 D. Vining                            0.00                                                            221.00

3-2-05-20-05.08 069-2309 Reno Vt. LLC                         0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-05.97 002-2301 Sandy Birch LLC                      0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-05.98 011-2303 Jeffrey Rossetti                     0.00                                                            670.00
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3-2-05-20-05.99 007-2303 T & S Tracy                          0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-06.00 027-2305 Jeffrey Nielsen                      0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-06.01 029-2305 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-99.00 Admin Accum Interest                          0.00                                                          3,166.15

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total ADMIN IMPACT FEES                                       0.00                                                         29,919.85Total ADMIN IMPACT FEES                                       0.00                                                         29,919.85

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

3-2-05-36 FIRE IMPACT FEES3-2-05-36 FIRE IMPACT FEES

3-2-05-36-04.82 001-2201 Tim Reed Const                       0.00                                                            692.25

3-2-05-36-04.83 004-2202 R & T Hardy                          0.00                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.84 005-2202 R McCarthy                           0.00                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.85 006-2202 K Bosenberg                          0.00                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.86 007-2203 Tim Reed Const                       0.00                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.87 009-2203 M Flock                              0.00                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.88 012-2203 CAX LLC                              0.00                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.89 013-2203 CAX LLC                              0.00                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.90 014-2203 CAX LLC                              0.00                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.91 015-2203 CAX LLC                              0.00                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.92 028-2204 GreenPoint LLC                       0.00                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.93 034-2205 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.94 054-2206 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.95 055-2206 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.96 088-2211 Wyeth Shamp                          0.00                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-05.01 042-2306 A&L Tatro                            0.00                                                            573.00

3-2-05-36-05.02 046-2307 Wells/ Boucher                       0.00                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-05.03 048-2307 K. Bouthilette                       0.00                                                            573.00

3-2-05-36-05.04 050-2307 T. Forsyth                           0.00                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-05.05 051-2307 M. Beatrice                          0.00                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-05.06 052-2307 T. Rooney                            0.00                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-05.07 057-2308 D. Vining                            0.00                                                            573.00

3-2-05-36-05.08 069-2309 Reno Vt. LLC                         0.00                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-05.97 002-2301 Sandy Birch LLC                      0.00                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-05.98 011-2303 Jeffrey Rossetti                     0.00                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-05.99 007-2303 T & S Tracy                          0.00                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-06.00 027-2305 Jeffrey Nielsen                      0.00                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-06.01 029-2305 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-99.00 Fire Accum. Interest                          0.00                                                          3,070.89

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total FIRE IMPACT FEES                                        0.00                                                         47,122.14Total FIRE IMPACT FEES                                        0.00                                                         47,122.14

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

3-2-05-38 1ST RESPONSE IMPACT FEES3-2-05-38 1ST RESPONSE IMPACT FEES

3-2-05-38-04.49 016-2005 T & H Cadieux                        0.00                                                              3.00

3-2-05-38-04.50 021-2005 M & J Leo                            0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.51 030-2006 Kathy Rabtoy                         0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.52 058-2007 M Bouthillette                       0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.53 073-2008 G Gilmond II                         0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.54 085-2009 NY Pinstripes                        0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.55 092-2010 K Rabtoy                             0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.56 098-2011 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.57 101-2011 G & M Sjoblom                        0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.58 103-2012 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                             10.00
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3-2-05-38-04.59 102-2012 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.60 006-2102 Tim Reed Const                       0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.61 013-2103 Elderberry Lodge                     0.00                                                              3.00

3-2-05-38-04.62 016-2103 K & L Chagnon                        0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.63 017-2103 Mark Ledoux                          0.00                                                              3.00

3-2-05-38-04.64 023-2104 Chelsea Howard                       0.00                                                              3.00

3-2-05-38-04.65 040-2105 Sandy Birch LLC                      0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.66 041-2105 Sandy Birch LLC                      0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.67 067-2106 Jackie Sawyer                        0.00                                                              3.00

3-2-05-38-04.68 024-2106 B & S Fogg                           0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.69 058-2106 CAX, LLC                             0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.70 059-2106 CAX, LLC                             0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.71 060-2106 CAX, LLC                             0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.72 065-2107 M & R Cadiuex                        0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.73 066-2107 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.74 073-2108 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.75 074-2109 M & C Boardman                       0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.76 083-2109 GreenPointe LLC                      0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.77 086-2110 CAX, LLC                             0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.78 087-2110 CAX, LLC                             0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.79 088-2110 John Fox                             0.00                                                              3.00

3-2-05-38-04.80 091-2110 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.81 094-2110 Stacey Ring                          0.00                                                              3.00

3-2-05-38-04.82 001-2201 Tim Reed Const                       0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.83 004-2202 R & T Hardy                          0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.84 005-2202 R McCarthy                           0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.85 006-2202 K Bosenberg                          0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.86 007-2203 Tim Reed Const                       0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.87 009-2203 M Flock                              0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.88 012-2203 CAX LLC                              0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.89 013-2203 CAX LLC                              0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.90 014-2203 CAX LLC                              0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.91 015-2203 CAX LLC                              0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.92 028-2204 GreenPoint LLC                       0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.93 034-2205 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.94 054-2206 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.95 055-2206 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.96 088-2211 Wyeth Shamp                          0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-05.01 042-2306 A&L Tatro                            0.00                                                              3.00

3-2-05-38-05.02 046-2307 Wells/ Boucher                       0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-05.03 048-2307 K. Bouthilette                       0.00                                                              3.00

3-2-05-38-05.04 050-2307 T. Forsyth                           0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-05.05 051-2307 M. Beatrice                          0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-05.06 052-2307 T. Rooney                            0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-05.07 057-2308 D. Vining                            0.00                                                              3.00

3-2-05-38-05.08 069-2309 Reno Vt. LLC                         0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-05.97 002-2301 Sandy Birch. LLC                     0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-05.98 011-2303 Jeffrey Rossetti                     0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-05.99 007-2303 T & S Tracy                          0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-06.00 027-2305 Jeffrey Nielsen                      0.00                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-06.01 029-2305 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                             10.00
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3-2-05-38-99.00 First Response Interest                       0.00                                                              6.44

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total 1ST RESPONSE IMPACT FEES                                0.00                                                            546.44Total 1ST RESPONSE IMPACT FEES                                0.00                                                            546.44

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

3-2-05-65 PARKS & REC IMPACT FEES3-2-05-65 PARKS & REC IMPACT FEES

3-2-05-65-04.46 068-1911 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                            211.11

3-2-05-65-04.47 070-1911 B & H Thweatt                        0.00                                                            339.00

3-2-05-65-04.48 075-1912 CAX LLC                              0.00                                                            339.00

3-2-05-65-04.49 016-2005 T & H Cadieux                        0.00                                                            112.00

3-2-05-65-04.50 021-2005 M & J Leo                            0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.51 030-2006 Kathy Rabtoy                         0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.52 058-2007 M Bouthillette                       0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.53 073-2008 G Gilmond III                        0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.54 085-2009 NY Pinstripes                        0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.55 092-2010 K Rabtoy                             0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.56 098-2011 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.57 101-2011 G & M Sjoblom                        0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.58 103-2012 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.59 102-2012 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.60 006-2102 Tim Reed Const                       0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.61 013-2103 Elderberry Lodge                     0.00                                                            112.00

3-2-05-65-04.62 016-2103 K & L Chagnon                        0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.63 017-2103 Mark Ledoux                          0.00                                                            112.00

3-2-05-65-04.64 023-2104 Chelsea Howard                       0.00                                                            112.00

3-2-05-65-04.65 040-2105 Sandy Birch LLC                      0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.66 041-2105 Sandy Birch LLC                      0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.67 067-2106 Jackie Sawyer                        0.00                                                            112.00

3-2-05-65-04.68 024-2106 B & S Fogg                           0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.69 058-2106 CAX, LLC                             0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.70 059-2106 CAX, LLC                             0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.71 060-2106 CAX, LLC                             0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.72 065-2107 M & R Cadiuex                        0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.73 066-2107 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.74 073-2108 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.75 074-2109 M & C Boardman                       0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.76 083-2109 GreenPointe LLC                      0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.77 086-2110 CAX, LLC                             0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.78 087-2110 CAX, LLC                             0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.79 088-2110 John Fox                             0.00                                                            112.00

3-2-05-65-04.80 091-2110 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.81 094-2110 Stacey Ring                          0.00                                                            112.00

3-2-05-65-04.82 001-2201 Tim Reed Const                       0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.83 004-2202 R & T Hardy                          0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.84 005-2202 R McCarthy                           0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.85 006-2202 K Bosenberg                          0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.86 007-2203 Tim Reed Const                       0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.87 009-2203 M Flock                              0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.88 012-2203 CAX LLC                              0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.89 013-2203 CAX LLC                              0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.90 014-2203 CAX LLC                              0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.91 015-2203 CAX LLC                              0.00                                                            340.00
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3-2-05-65-04.92 028-2204 GreenPoint LLC                       0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.93 034-2205 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.94 054-2206 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.95 055-2206 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.96 088-2211 Wyeth Shamp                          0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-05.01 042-2306 A&L Tatro                            0.00                                                            112.00

3-2-05-65-05.02 046-2307 Wells/ Boucher                       0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-05.03 048-2307 K. Bouthilette                       0.00                                                            112.00

3-2-05-65-05.04 050-2307 T. Forsyth                           0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-05.05 051-2307 M. Beatrice                          0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-05.06 052-2307 T.Rooney                             0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-05.07 057-2308 D. Vining                            0.00                                                            112.00

3-2-05-65-05.08 069-2309 Reno Vt. LLC                         0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-05.97 002-2301 Sandy Birch, LLC                     0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-05.98 011-2303 Jeffrey Rossetti                     0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-05.99 007-2303 T & S Tracy                          0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-06.00 027-2305 Jeffrey Nielsen                      0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-06.01 029-2305 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-99.00 Parks Rec Accum Interest                      0.00                                                            701.92

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total PARKS & REC IMPACT FEES                                 0.00                                                         20,051.03Total PARKS & REC IMPACT FEES                                 0.00                                                         20,051.03

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

3-2-05-70 LIBRARY IMPACT FEES3-2-05-70 LIBRARY IMPACT FEES

3-2-05-70-99.00 Library Accum Interest                        0.00                                                              1.27

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total LIBRARY IMPACT FEES                                     0.00                                                              1.27Total LIBRARY IMPACT FEES                                     0.00                                                              1.27

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

3-2-10-30 HIGHWAY IMPACT FEES3-2-10-30 HIGHWAY IMPACT FEES

3-2-10-30-04.94 054-2206 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                             63.59

3-2-10-30-04.95 055-2206 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                            495.00

3-2-10-30-04.96 088-2211 Wyeth Shamp                          0.00                                                            495.00

3-2-10-30-05.01 042-2306 A&L Tatro                            0.00                                                            163.00

3-2-10-30-05.02 046-2307 Wells/ Boucher                       0.00                                                            495.00

3-2-10-30-05.03 048-2307 K. Bouthilette                       0.00                                                            163.00

3-2-10-30-05.04 050-2307 T. Rooney                            0.00                                                            495.00

3-2-10-30-05.05 051-2307 M. Beatrice                          0.00                                                            495.00

3-2-10-30-05.06 052-2307 T. Rooney                            0.00                                                            495.00

3-2-10-30-05.07 057-2308 D. Vining                            0.00                                                            163.00

3-2-10-30-05.08 069-2309 Reno Vt. LLC                         0.00                                                            495.00

3-2-10-30-05.97 002-2301 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                            495.00

3-2-10-30-05.98 011-2303 Jeffrey Rossetti                     0.00                                                            495.00

3-2-10-30-05.99 007-2303 T & S Tracy                          0.00                                                            495.00

3-2-10-30-06.00 027-2305 Jeffrey Nielsen                      0.00                                                            495.00

3-2-10-30-06.01 029-2305 Tim Reed Const.                      0.00                                                            495.00

3-2-10-30-99.00 Highway Accum Interest                        0.00                                                             79.30

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total HIGHWAY IMPACT FEES                                     0.00                                                          6,571.89Total HIGHWAY IMPACT FEES                                     0.00                                                          6,571.89

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Liability                                               0.00                                                        104,212.62Total Liability                                               0.00                                                        104,212.62

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------
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12:17 pm                                            Trial Balance  - Impact Fees                                    GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

Account/Description                                         Budget                                                           Balance

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                              0.00Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                              0.00

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Impact Fees                                             0.00                                                              0.00Total Impact Fees                                             0.00                                                              0.00

                                                   ===============                                                   ===============

                                        Total Debits: 104,212.62   Total Credits: 104,212.62
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12:17 pm                                          Trial Balance  - Long Term Loans                                  GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

Account/Description                                         Budget                                                           Balance

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

4-1 LONG TERM DEBT4-1 LONG TERM DEBT

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total LONG TERM DEBT                                          0.00                                                              0.00Total LONG TERM DEBT                                          0.00                                                              0.00

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                              0.00Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                              0.00

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

4-2-00-30-00.28 2010 Fire Station (2030)                      0.00                                                        490,000.00

4-2-00-30-00.50 2019 Gilmond Land (2024)                      0.00                                                         16,739.32

4-2-00-30-00.55 2018 Loader Loan (2025)                       0.00                                                         29,429.38

4-2-00-30-00.60 2020 Kenworth Loan (2025)                     0.00                                                         29,667.64

4-2-00-30-00.65 2020 Tandem Loan (2024)                       0.00                                                         26,230.00

4-2-00-30-00.70 2005 Ladder Truck (2025)                      0.00                                                         50,821.22

4-2-00-30-00.75 2021 Hwy Garage (2041)                        0.00                                                      2,697,000.00

4-2-00-30-00.80 2020 GMC One-Ton (2024)                       0.00                                                         16,420.51

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Liability                                               0.00                                                      3,356,308.07Total Liability                                               0.00                                                      3,356,308.07

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

4-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                  0.00                                                     -3,356,308.07

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                     -3,356,308.07Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                     -3,356,308.07

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Long Term Loans                                         0.00                                                              0.00Total Long Term Loans                                         0.00                                                              0.00

                                                   ===============                                                   ===============

                                      Total Debits: 3,356,308.07   Total Credits: 3,356,308.07
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12:17 pm                                       Trial Balance  - Fire Dept Reserve Fund                              GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

Account/Description                                         Budget                                                           Balance

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

5-1 FIRE DEPT RESERVE5-1 FIRE DEPT RESERVE

5-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                       0.00                                                        130,083.99

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total FIRE DEPT RESERVE                                       0.00                                                        130,083.99Total FIRE DEPT RESERVE                                       0.00                                                        130,083.99

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                        130,083.99Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                        130,083.99

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

5-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                  0.00                                                        130,004.13

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                        130,004.13Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                        130,004.13

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------
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12:17 pm                                       Trial Balance  - Fire Dept Reserve Fund                              GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                         Estimated                         Received      Uncollected             MTD

Account/Description                                        Revenue                          To Date          Balance         Revenue

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

5-6 FIRE DEPT REVENUE5-6 FIRE DEPT REVENUE

5-6-00-00-00.00 Fire Dept. Interest                           0.00                            79.86           -79.86           35.84

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total FIRE DEPT REVENUE                                       0.00                            79.86           -79.86           35.84Total FIRE DEPT REVENUE                                       0.00                            79.86           -79.86           35.84

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Revenues                                                0.00                            79.86           -79.86           35.84Total Revenues                                                0.00                            79.86           -79.86           35.84

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------
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12:17 pm                                       Trial Balance  - Fire Dept Reserve Fund                              GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                                                                                                 MTD

Account/Description                                         Budget                     Expenditures          Balance    Expenditures

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

5-7 FIRE DEPT EXPENSES5-7 FIRE DEPT EXPENSES

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total FIRE DEPT EXPENSES                                      0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total FIRE DEPT EXPENSES                                      0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Fire Dept Reserve Fund                                  0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Fire Dept Reserve Fund                                  0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ===============  =============== ===============  =============== ===============

                                        Total Debits: 130,083.99   Total Credits: 130,083.99
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12:17 pm                                     Trial Balance  - 1st Response Reserve Fund                             GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

Account/Description                                         Budget                                                           Balance

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

6-1 FIRST RESP RESERVE6-1 FIRST RESP RESERVE

6-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                       0.00                                                          9,477.67

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total FIRST RESP RESERVE                                      0.00                                                          9,477.67Total FIRST RESP RESERVE                                      0.00                                                          9,477.67

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                          9,477.67Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                          9,477.67

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

6-3-00-00-00.00 First Resonse Fund Balanc                     0.00                                                          9,471.85

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                          9,471.85Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                          9,471.85

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------
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12:17 pm                                     Trial Balance  - 1st Response Reserve Fund                             GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                         Estimated                         Received      Uncollected             MTD

Account/Description                                        Revenue                          To Date          Balance         Revenue

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

6-6 FIRST RESP REVENUE6-6 FIRST RESP REVENUE

6-6-00-00-00.00 GFR Interest Revenue                          0.00                             5.82            -5.82            2.61

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total FIRST RESP REVENUE                                      0.00                             5.82            -5.82            2.61Total FIRST RESP REVENUE                                      0.00                             5.82            -5.82            2.61

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Revenues                                                0.00                             5.82            -5.82            2.61Total Revenues                                                0.00                             5.82            -5.82            2.61

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------
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12:17 pm                                     Trial Balance  - 1st Response Reserve Fund                             GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                                                                                                 MTD

Account/Description                                         Budget                     Expenditures          Balance    Expenditures

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

6-7 FIRST RESP REVENUE6-7 FIRST RESP REVENUE

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total FIRST RESP REVENUE                                      0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total FIRST RESP REVENUE                                      0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total 1st Response Reserve Fund                               0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total 1st Response Reserve Fund                               0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ===============  =============== ===============  =============== ===============

                                          Total Debits: 9,477.67   Total Credits: 9,477.67
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12:17 pm                                      Trial Balance  - Parks & Rec Reserve Fund                             GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

Account/Description                                         Budget                                                           Balance

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

7-1 PARKS & RECREATION7-1 PARKS & RECREATION

7-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                       0.00                                                         38,749.92

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total PARKS & RECREATION                                      0.00                                                         38,749.92Total PARKS & RECREATION                                      0.00                                                         38,749.92

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                         38,749.92Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                         38,749.92

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

7-3-00-00-00.00 Parks & Rec Fund Balance                      0.00                                                         38,458.75

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                         38,458.75Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                         38,458.75

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------
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12:17 pm                                      Trial Balance  - Parks & Rec Reserve Fund                             GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                         Estimated                         Received      Uncollected             MTD

Account/Description                                        Revenue                          To Date          Balance         Revenue

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

7-6-00-00-00.00 Parks & Rec Interest Rev                      0.00                            23.79           -23.79           10.68

7-6-00-00-00.05 Parks Transfer in from GF                     0.00                           267.38          -267.38            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Revenues                                                0.00                           291.17          -291.17           10.68Total Revenues                                                0.00                           291.17          -291.17           10.68

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------
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12:17 pm                                      Trial Balance  - Parks & Rec Reserve Fund                             GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                                                                                                 MTD

Account/Description                                         Budget                     Expenditures          Balance    Expenditures

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Parks & Rec Reserve Fund                                0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Parks & Rec Reserve Fund                                0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ===============  =============== ===============  =============== ===============

                                         Total Debits: 38,749.92   Total Credits: 38,749.92
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12:17 pm                                        Trial Balance  - Library Reserve Fund                               GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

Account/Description                                         Budget                                                           Balance

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

8-1 LIBRARY RESERVE8-1 LIBRARY RESERVE

8-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                       0.00                                                         15,312.52

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total LIBRARY RESERVE                                         0.00                                                         15,312.52Total LIBRARY RESERVE                                         0.00                                                         15,312.52

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                         15,312.52Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                         15,312.52

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

8-3-00-00-00.00 Library Fund Balance                          0.00                                                         15,303.12

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                         15,303.12Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                         15,303.12

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------
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12:17 pm                                        Trial Balance  - Library Reserve Fund                               GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                         Estimated                         Received      Uncollected             MTD

Account/Description                                        Revenue                          To Date          Balance         Revenue

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

8-6 LIBRARY REVENUE8-6 LIBRARY REVENUE

8-6-00-00-00.00 Library Interest Revenue                      0.00                             9.40            -9.40            4.22

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total LIBRARY REVENUE                                         0.00                             9.40            -9.40            4.22Total LIBRARY REVENUE                                         0.00                             9.40            -9.40            4.22

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Revenues                                                0.00                             9.40            -9.40            4.22Total Revenues                                                0.00                             9.40            -9.40            4.22

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Library Reserve Fund                                    0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Library Reserve Fund                                    0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ===============  =============== ===============  =============== ===============

                                         Total Debits: 15,312.52   Total Credits: 15,312.52
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12:17 pm                                     Trial Balance  - Conservation Reserve Fund                             GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

Account/Description                                         Budget                                                           Balance

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

9-1 GCC RESERVE FUND9-1 GCC RESERVE FUND

9-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                       0.00                                                        127,232.11

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total GCC RESERVE FUND                                        0.00                                                        127,232.11Total GCC RESERVE FUND                                        0.00                                                        127,232.11

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                        127,232.11Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                        127,232.11

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

9-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                  0.00                                                        122,154.00

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                        122,154.00Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                        122,154.00

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------
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12:17 pm                                     Trial Balance  - Conservation Reserve Fund                             GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                         Estimated                         Received      Uncollected             MTD

Account/Description                                        Revenue                          To Date          Balance         Revenue

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

9-6 GCC RESERVE REV9-6 GCC RESERVE REV

9-6-00-00-00.00 GCC Reserve Fund Int.                         0.00                            78.11           -78.11           35.05

9-6-00-00-00.05 GCC Transfer in From GF                       0.00                         5,000.00        -5,000.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total GCC RESERVE REV                                         0.00                         5,078.11        -5,078.11           35.05Total GCC RESERVE REV                                         0.00                         5,078.11        -5,078.11           35.05

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Revenues                                                0.00                         5,078.11        -5,078.11           35.05Total Revenues                                                0.00                         5,078.11        -5,078.11           35.05

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------
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12:17 pm                                     Trial Balance  - Conservation Reserve Fund                             GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                                                                                                 MTD

Account/Description                                         Budget                     Expenditures          Balance    Expenditures

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

9-7 GCC RESERVE EXP.9-7 GCC RESERVE EXP.

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total GCC RESERVE EXP.                                        0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total GCC RESERVE EXP.                                        0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Conservation Reserve Fund                               0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Conservation Reserve Fund                               0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ===============  =============== ===============  =============== ===============

                                        Total Debits: 127,232.11   Total Credits: 127,232.11
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12:17 pm                                     Trial Balance  - Conservation General Fund                             GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

Account/Description                                         Budget                                                           Balance

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

A-1 GCC GENERAL FUNDA-1 GCC GENERAL FUND

A-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                       0.00                                                         47,248.37

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total GCC GENERAL FUND                                        0.00                                                         47,248.37Total GCC GENERAL FUND                                        0.00                                                         47,248.37

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                         47,248.37Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                         47,248.37

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

A-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                  0.00                                                         46,951.98

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                         46,951.98Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                         46,951.98

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------
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12:17 pm                                     Trial Balance  - Conservation General Fund                             GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                         Estimated                         Received      Uncollected             MTD

Account/Description                                        Revenue                          To Date          Balance         Revenue

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

A-6 GCC GEN FUND REVENUEA-6 GCC GEN FUND REVENUE

A-6-00-00-00.00 GCC General Fund Int.                         0.00                            29.01           -29.01           13.02

A-6-00-00-00.05 Transfer In from Gen Fund                     0.00                           267.38          -267.38            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total GCC GEN FUND REVENUE                                    0.00                           296.39          -296.39           13.02Total GCC GEN FUND REVENUE                                    0.00                           296.39          -296.39           13.02

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Revenues                                                0.00                           296.39          -296.39           13.02Total Revenues                                                0.00                           296.39          -296.39           13.02

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

112

Section 9. Item #B.



03/08/24                                       Town of Georgia, Vermont General Ledger                                 Page 36 of 70

12:17 pm                                     Trial Balance  - Conservation General Fund                             GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                                                                                                 MTD

Account/Description                                         Budget                     Expenditures          Balance    Expenditures

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

A-7 GCC GEN FUND EXPENSEA-7 GCC GEN FUND EXPENSE

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total GCC GEN FUND EXPENSE                                    0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total GCC GEN FUND EXPENSE                                    0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Conservation General Fund                               0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Conservation General Fund                               0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ===============  =============== ===============  =============== ===============

                                         Total Debits: 47,248.37   Total Credits: 47,248.37
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12:17 pm                                        Trial Balance  - Highway Reserve Fund                               GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

Account/Description                                         Budget                                                           Balance

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

B-1 HIGHWAY RESERVE FUNDB-1 HIGHWAY RESERVE FUND

B-1-00-00-01.00 Highway Reserve Fund                          0.00                                                        135,251.72

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total HIGHWAY RESERVE FUND                                    0.00                                                        135,251.72Total HIGHWAY RESERVE FUND                                    0.00                                                        135,251.72

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                        135,251.72Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                        135,251.72

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

B-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                  0.00                                                        135,198.73

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                        135,198.73Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                        135,198.73

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------
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12:17 pm                                        Trial Balance  - Highway Reserve Fund                               GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                         Estimated                         Received      Uncollected             MTD

Account/Description                                        Revenue                          To Date          Balance         Revenue

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

B-6 HWY RESERVE REVENUEB-6 HWY RESERVE REVENUE

B-6-00-00-00.00 Highway Interest Revenue                      0.00                            52.99           -52.99           37.58

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total HWY RESERVE REVENUE                                     0.00                            52.99           -52.99           37.58Total HWY RESERVE REVENUE                                     0.00                            52.99           -52.99           37.58

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Revenues                                                0.00                            52.99           -52.99           37.58Total Revenues                                                0.00                            52.99           -52.99           37.58

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------
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12:17 pm                                        Trial Balance  - Highway Reserve Fund                               GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                                                                                                 MTD

Account/Description                                         Budget                     Expenditures          Balance    Expenditures

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

B-7 HWY RESERVE EXPENSESB-7 HWY RESERVE EXPENSES

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total HWY RESERVE EXPENSES                                    0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total HWY RESERVE EXPENSES                                    0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Highway Reserve Fund                                    0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Highway Reserve Fund                                    0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ===============  =============== ===============  =============== ===============

                                        Total Debits: 135,251.72   Total Credits: 135,251.72
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12:17 pm                                       Trial Balance  - Planning Reserve Fund                               GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

Account/Description                                         Budget                                                           Balance

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

C-1 PLANNING RESERVE FUNDC-1 PLANNING RESERVE FUND

C-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                       0.00                                                            973.96

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total PLANNING RESERVE FUND                                   0.00                                                            973.96Total PLANNING RESERVE FUND                                   0.00                                                            973.96

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                            973.96Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                            973.96

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

C-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                  0.00                                                             13.57

C-3-00-00-00.05 Planning Fund Balance                         0.00                                                            959.79

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                            973.36Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                            973.36

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------
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12:17 pm                                       Trial Balance  - Planning Reserve Fund                               GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                         Estimated                         Received      Uncollected             MTD

Account/Description                                        Revenue                          To Date          Balance         Revenue

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

C-6 PLANNING REVENUEC-6 PLANNING REVENUE

C-6-00-00-00.00 Planning Reserve Interest                     0.00                             0.60            -0.60            0.27

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total PLANNING REVENUE                                        0.00                             0.60            -0.60            0.27Total PLANNING REVENUE                                        0.00                             0.60            -0.60            0.27

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Revenues                                                0.00                             0.60            -0.60            0.27Total Revenues                                                0.00                             0.60            -0.60            0.27

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Planning Reserve Fund                                   0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Planning Reserve Fund                                   0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ===============  =============== ===============  =============== ===============

                                            Total Debits: 973.96   Total Credits: 973.96
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12:17 pm                                            Trial Balance  - Bridge Fund                                    GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

Account/Description                                         Budget                                                           Balance

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

D-1 BRIDGE RESERVE FUNDD-1 BRIDGE RESERVE FUND

D-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                       0.00                                                        183,949.13

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total BRIDGE RESERVE FUND                                     0.00                                                        183,949.13Total BRIDGE RESERVE FUND                                     0.00                                                        183,949.13

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                        183,949.13Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                        183,949.13

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

D-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                  0.00                                                        183,836.20

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                        183,836.20Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                        183,836.20

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------
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12:17 pm                                            Trial Balance  - Bridge Fund                                    GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                         Estimated                         Received      Uncollected             MTD

Account/Description                                        Revenue                          To Date          Balance         Revenue

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

D-6 BRIDGE RESERVE REVD-6 BRIDGE RESERVE REV

D-6-00-00-00.00 Bridge Reserve Interest                       0.00                           112.93          -112.93           50.68

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total BRIDGE RESERVE REV                                      0.00                           112.93          -112.93           50.68Total BRIDGE RESERVE REV                                      0.00                           112.93          -112.93           50.68

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Revenues                                                0.00                           112.93          -112.93           50.68Total Revenues                                                0.00                           112.93          -112.93           50.68

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------
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12:17 pm                                            Trial Balance  - Bridge Fund                                    GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                                                                                                 MTD

Account/Description                                         Budget                     Expenditures          Balance    Expenditures

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

D-7-10 BRIDGE RESERVE EXP.D-7-10 BRIDGE RESERVE EXP.

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total BRIDGE RESERVE EXP.                                     0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total BRIDGE RESERVE EXP.                                     0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Bridge Fund                                             0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Bridge Fund                                             0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ===============  =============== ===============  =============== ===============

                                        Total Debits: 183,949.13   Total Credits: 183,949.13
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12:17 pm                                         Trial Balance  - Admin Reserve Fund                                GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

Account/Description                                         Budget                                                           Balance

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

E-1 ADMIN RESERVE FUNDE-1 ADMIN RESERVE FUND

E-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                       0.00                                                          8,745.89

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total ADMIN RESERVE FUND                                      0.00                                                          8,745.89Total ADMIN RESERVE FUND                                      0.00                                                          8,745.89

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                          8,745.89Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                          8,745.89

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

E-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                  0.00                                                          3,306.18

E-3-00-00-00.01 Veterans Memorial Fund                        0.00                                                          5,434.34

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                          8,740.52Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                          8,740.52

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------
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12:17 pm                                         Trial Balance  - Admin Reserve Fund                                GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                         Estimated                         Received      Uncollected             MTD

Account/Description                                        Revenue                          To Date          Balance         Revenue

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

E-6 ADMIN RESERVE REVE-6 ADMIN RESERVE REV

E-6-00-00-00.00 Admin Reserve Interest                        0.00                             5.37            -5.37            2.41

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total ADMIN RESERVE REV                                       0.00                             5.37            -5.37            2.41Total ADMIN RESERVE REV                                       0.00                             5.37            -5.37            2.41

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Revenues                                                0.00                             5.37            -5.37            2.41Total Revenues                                                0.00                             5.37            -5.37            2.41

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------
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12:17 pm                                         Trial Balance  - Admin Reserve Fund                                GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                                                                                                 MTD

Account/Description                                         Budget                     Expenditures          Balance    Expenditures

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Admin Reserve Fund                                      0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Admin Reserve Fund                                      0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ===============  =============== ===============  =============== ===============

                                          Total Debits: 8,745.89   Total Credits: 8,745.89
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12:17 pm                                     Trial Balance  - Records Preservation Fund                             GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

Account/Description                                         Budget                                                           Balance

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

F-1 RECORDS PRESERVATIONF-1 RECORDS PRESERVATION

F-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                       0.00                                                         79,538.67

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total RECORDS PRESERVATION                                    0.00                                                         79,538.67Total RECORDS PRESERVATION                                    0.00                                                         79,538.67

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                         79,538.67Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                         79,538.67

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

F-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                  0.00                                                         78,046.16

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                         78,046.16Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                         78,046.16

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------
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12:17 pm                                     Trial Balance  - Records Preservation Fund                             GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                         Estimated                         Received      Uncollected             MTD

Account/Description                                        Revenue                          To Date          Balance         Revenue

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

F-6 RECORDS PRES REVENUEF-6 RECORDS PRES REVENUE

F-6-00-00-00.00 Records Pres Interest                         0.00                            48.51           -48.51           21.91

F-6-00-00-00.10 Recording Fees                                0.00                         1,444.00        -1,444.00          948.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total RECORDS PRES REVENUE                                    0.00                         1,492.51        -1,492.51          969.91Total RECORDS PRES REVENUE                                    0.00                         1,492.51        -1,492.51          969.91

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Revenues                                                0.00                         1,492.51        -1,492.51          969.91Total Revenues                                                0.00                         1,492.51        -1,492.51          969.91

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------
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12:17 pm                                     Trial Balance  - Records Preservation Fund                             GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                                                                                                 MTD

Account/Description                                         Budget                     Expenditures          Balance    Expenditures

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Records Preservation Fund                               0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Records Preservation Fund                               0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ===============  =============== ===============  =============== ===============

                                         Total Debits: 79,538.67   Total Credits: 79,538.67
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12:17 pm                                            Trial Balance  - Reappraisal                                    GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

Account/Description                                         Budget                                                           Balance

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

G-1 REAPPRAISAL FUNDG-1 REAPPRAISAL FUND

G-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                       0.00                                                        288,416.06

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total REAPPRAISAL FUND                                        0.00                                                        288,416.06Total REAPPRAISAL FUND                                        0.00                                                        288,416.06

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                        288,416.06Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                        288,416.06

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

G-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                  0.00                                                        288,238.99

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                        288,238.99Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                        288,238.99

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------
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12:17 pm                                            Trial Balance  - Reappraisal                                    GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                         Estimated                         Received      Uncollected             MTD

Account/Description                                        Revenue                          To Date          Balance         Revenue

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

G-6-00-00-00.00 Reappraisal Interest                          0.00                           177.07          -177.07           79.46

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Revenues                                                0.00                           177.07          -177.07           79.46Total Revenues                                                0.00                           177.07          -177.07           79.46

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------
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12:17 pm                                            Trial Balance  - Reappraisal                                    GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                                                                                                 MTD

Account/Description                                         Budget                     Expenditures          Balance    Expenditures

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Reappraisal                                             0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Reappraisal                                             0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ===============  =============== ===============  =============== ===============

                                        Total Debits: 288,416.06   Total Credits: 288,416.06
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12:17 pm                                           Trial Balance  - Paving Escrow                                   GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

Account/Description                                         Budget                                                           Balance

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

I-1-00-00-01.00 Paving Escorw Account                         0.00                                                          2,488.09

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                          2,488.09Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                          2,488.09

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

I-3-00-00-00.00 Paving Fund Balance                           0.00                                                          2,486.69

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                          2,486.69Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                          2,486.69

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------
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12:17 pm                                           Trial Balance  - Paving Escrow                                   GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                         Estimated                         Received      Uncollected             MTD

Account/Description                                        Revenue                          To Date          Balance         Revenue

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

I-6-00-00-00.00 Paving Fund Interest                          0.00                             1.40            -1.40            0.67

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Revenues                                                0.00                             1.40            -1.40            0.67Total Revenues                                                0.00                             1.40            -1.40            0.67

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------
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12:17 pm                                           Trial Balance  - Paving Escrow                                   GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                                                                                                 MTD

Account/Description                                         Budget                     Expenditures          Balance    Expenditures

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Paving Escrow                                           0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Paving Escrow                                           0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ===============  =============== ===============  =============== ===============

                                          Total Debits: 2,488.09   Total Credits: 2,488.09
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12:17 pm                                           Trial Balance  - Cemetery Fund                                   GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

Account/Description                                         Budget                                                           Balance

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

J-1-00-00-01.00 Cemetery Fund                                 0.00                                                         27,810.53

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                         27,810.53Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                         27,810.53

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

J-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                  0.00                                                         27,794.58

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                         27,794.58Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                         27,794.58

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------
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12:17 pm                                           Trial Balance  - Cemetery Fund                                   GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                         Estimated                         Received      Uncollected             MTD

Account/Description                                        Revenue                          To Date          Balance         Revenue

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

J-6-00-00-00.00 Cemetery Fund Interest                        0.00                            15.95           -15.95            7.72

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Revenues                                                0.00                            15.95           -15.95            7.72Total Revenues                                                0.00                            15.95           -15.95            7.72

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------
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12:17 pm                                           Trial Balance  - Cemetery Fund                                   GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                                                                                                 MTD

Account/Description                                         Budget                     Expenditures          Balance    Expenditures

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Cemetery Fund                                           0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Cemetery Fund                                           0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ===============  =============== ===============  =============== ===============

                                         Total Debits: 27,810.53   Total Credits: 27,810.53
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12:17 pm                                             Trial Balance  - APRA Fund                                     GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

Account/Description                                         Budget                                                           Balance

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

K-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                       0.00                                                      1,059,098.67

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                      1,059,098.67Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                      1,059,098.67

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

K-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                  0.00                                                      1,067,799.32

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                      1,067,799.32Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                      1,067,799.32

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------
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12:17 pm                                             Trial Balance  - APRA Fund                                     GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                         Estimated                         Received      Uncollected             MTD

Account/Description                                        Revenue                          To Date          Balance         Revenue

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

K-6-00-00-00.00 ARPA Fund Interest                            0.00                           652.47          -652.47          292.53

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Revenues                                                0.00                           652.47          -652.47          292.53Total Revenues                                                0.00                           652.47          -652.47          292.53

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------
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12:17 pm                                             Trial Balance  - APRA Fund                                     GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                                                                                                 MTD

Account/Description                                         Budget                     Expenditures          Balance    Expenditures

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

K-7-05-20-00.20 NEMRC Training                                0.00                           660.00          -660.00          660.00

K-7-05-20-00.25 TOG Town Plan                                 0.00                         6,899.00        -6,899.00        2,000.00

K-7-05-28 ARPA PUBLIC WORKSK-7-05-28 ARPA PUBLIC WORKS

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total ARPA PUBLIC WORKS                                       0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total ARPA PUBLIC WORKS                                       0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

K-7-05-36 ARPA Fire DepartmentK-7-05-36 ARPA Fire Department

K-7-05-36-52.05 ARPA Turn out Gear                            0.00                         1,794.12        -1,794.12        1,794.12

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total ARPA Fire Department                                    0.00                         1,794.12        -1,794.12        1,794.12Total ARPA Fire Department                                    0.00                         1,794.12        -1,794.12        1,794.12

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

K-7-10 ARPA Highway ExpensesK-7-10 ARPA Highway Expenses

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total ARPA Highway Expenses                                   0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total ARPA Highway Expenses                                   0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Expenditures                                            0.00                         9,353.12        -9,353.12        4,454.12Total Expenditures                                            0.00                         9,353.12        -9,353.12        4,454.12

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total APRA Fund                                               0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total APRA Fund                                               0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ===============  =============== ===============  =============== ===============

                                      Total Debits: 1,068,451.79   Total Credits: 1,068,451.79
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12:17 pm                                       Trial Balance  - Highway Garage Project                              GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

Account/Description                                         Budget                                                           Balance

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                              0.00Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                              0.00

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                              0.00Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                              0.00

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------
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12:17 pm                                       Trial Balance  - Highway Garage Project                              GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                         Estimated                         Received      Uncollected             MTD

Account/Description                                        Revenue                          To Date          Balance         Revenue

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Revenues                                                0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Revenues                                                0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------
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12:17 pm                                       Trial Balance  - Highway Garage Project                              GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                                                                                                 MTD

Account/Description                                         Budget                     Expenditures          Balance    Expenditures

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Expenditures                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Highway Garage Project                                  0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Highway Garage Project                                  0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ===============  =============== ===============  =============== ===============

                                              Total Debits: 0.00   Total Credits: 0.00
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12:17 pm                                           Trial Balance  - Cemetery Fund                                   GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

Account/Description                                         Budget                                                           Balance

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                              0.00Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                              0.00

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                              0.00Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                              0.00

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------
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12:17 pm                                           Trial Balance  - Cemetery Fund                                   GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                         Estimated                         Received      Uncollected             MTD

Account/Description                                        Revenue                          To Date          Balance         Revenue

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Revenues                                                0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Revenues                                                0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Cemetery Fund                                           0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Cemetery Fund                                           0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ===============  =============== ===============  =============== ===============

                                              Total Debits: 0.00   Total Credits: 0.00
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                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

Account/Description                                         Budget                                                           Balance

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Z-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                       0.00                                                        100,255.54

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                        100,255.54Total Asset                                                   0.00                                                        100,255.54

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Z-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                  0.00                                                         96,024.99

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------

Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                         96,024.99Total Fund Balance                                            0.00                                                         96,024.99

                                                   ---------------                                                   ---------------
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12:17 pm                                             Trial Balance  - Grant Fund                                    GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                         Estimated                         Received      Uncollected             MTD

Account/Description                                        Revenue                          To Date          Balance         Revenue

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Z-6-05-70-52.24 NCSS Lib Grant Rev                            0.00                         2,000.00        -2,000.00        2,000.00

Z-6-05-70-52.32 National Library of Medic                     0.00                         3,180.00        -3,180.00        3,180.00

Z-6-05-80-00.01 GCC Fall Trails Revenue                       0.00                         7,270.00        -7,270.00        7,270.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Revenues                                                0.00                        12,450.00       -12,450.00       12,450.00Total Revenues                                                0.00                        12,450.00       -12,450.00       12,450.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------
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                                                     Current Year - Period 2 Feb

                                                                                                                                 MTD

Account/Description                                         Budget                     Expenditures          Balance    Expenditures

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Z-7-05-20 ADMIN GRANTSZ-7-05-20 ADMIN GRANTS

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total ADMIN GRANTS                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total ADMIN GRANTS                                            0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Z-7-05-36 FIRE & RESCUE GRANTSZ-7-05-36 FIRE & RESCUE GRANTS

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total FIRE & RESCUE GRANTS                                    0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total FIRE & RESCUE GRANTS                                    0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Z-7-05-70 LIBRARY GRANTSZ-7-05-70 LIBRARY GRANTS

Z-7-05-70-52.21 VT DOL Courier Grant                          0.00                           361.46          -361.46          361.46

Z-7-05-70-52.32 National Library of Medic                     0.00                           587.99          -587.99          587.99

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total LIBRARY GRANTS                                          0.00                           949.45          -949.45          949.45Total LIBRARY GRANTS                                          0.00                           949.45          -949.45          949.45

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Z-7-05-80 CONSERVATION GRANTSZ-7-05-80 CONSERVATION GRANTS

Z-7-05-80-52.21 GCC Fall Trails So. Exp                       0.00                         7,270.00        -7,270.00        7,270.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total CONSERVATION GRANTS                                     0.00                         7,270.00        -7,270.00        7,270.00Total CONSERVATION GRANTS                                     0.00                         7,270.00        -7,270.00        7,270.00

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Expenditures                                            0.00                         8,219.45        -8,219.45        8,219.45Total Expenditures                                            0.00                         8,219.45        -8,219.45        8,219.45

                                                   ---------------  --------------- ---------------  --------------- ---------------

Total Grant Fund                                              0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total Grant Fund                                              0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ===============  =============== ===============  =============== ===============

                                        Total Debits: 108,474.99   Total Credits: 108,474.99

Total All Funds                                               0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00Total All Funds                                               0.00                             0.00             0.00            0.00

                                                   ===============  =============== ===============  =============== ===============

                               Grand Total Debits: 11,512,264.03   Grand Total Credits: 11,512,264.03
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                                                            General Fund

Account                                                                                 Curr Yr Pd  2 Feb

                                                                                                   Actual

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSETASSET

1-1-00-00 CASH UNRESTRICTED1-1-00-00 CASH UNRESTRICTED

1-1-00-00-01.00 General Fund Checking                                                        1,950,043.23

1-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                                                     -2,089,082.49

1-1-00-00-01.10 Cash Drawer                                                                        100.00

1-1-00-00-01.15 Cash/ CC/ BC In Transit                                                            -10.00

1-1-00-00-01.25 Fire Dept Petty Cash                                                               286.30

1-1-00-00-01.35 GCEC Donation Monies                                                             4,022.50

1-1-00-00-01.40 TOG Online Payments                                                                129.00

                                                                                       ------------------

Total CASH UNRESTRICTED                                                                       -134,511.46Total CASH UNRESTRICTED                                                                       -134,511.46

                                                                                       ------------------

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                   -134,511.46Total Asset                                                                                   -134,511.46

                                                                                       ==================

LIABILITYLIABILITY

1-2-00-00 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE1-2-00-00 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

                                                                                       ------------------

Total ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                                                                               0.00Total ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                                                                               0.00

                                                                                       ------------------

1-2-00-05 PAYROLL1-2-00-05 PAYROLL

1-2-00-05-10.35 Dental Withholding                                                                -214.68

1-2-00-05-10.36 Health Withholding                                                                 -79.45

1-2-00-05-10.37 Vision Withholding                                                                 -46.83

1-2-00-05-10.38 AFLAC Withholding                                                                   25.50

                                                                                       ------------------

Total PAYROLL                                                                                     -315.46Total PAYROLL                                                                                     -315.46

                                                                                       ------------------

1-2-00-10 TAX RELATED1-2-00-10 TAX RELATED

1-2-00-10-00.05 Due To Taxpayers                                                                 1,300.01

1-2-00-10-00.10 Tax Clearing Account                                                             1,450.00

                                                                                       ------------------

Total TAX RELATED                                                                                2,750.01Total TAX RELATED                                                                                2,750.01

                                                                                       ------------------

1-2-00-20 CASH RESTRICTED1-2-00-20 CASH RESTRICTED

1-2-00-20-10.86 Planning Legal Escrow                                                            1,320.00

1-2-00-20-10.87 Paving/Sidewalk Escrow                                                           4,675.00

                                                                                       ------------------

Total CASH RESTRICTED                                                                            5,995.00Total CASH RESTRICTED                                                                            5,995.00

                                                                                       ------------------

1-2-00-30 DUE TO SCHOOL1-2-00-30 DUE TO SCHOOL

                                                                                       ------------------

Total DUE TO SCHOOL                                                                                  0.00Total DUE TO SCHOOL                                                                                  0.00

                                                                                       ------------------

1-2-40 STATE OF VERMONT1-2-40 STATE OF VERMONT

1-2-40-20-10.05 State Of VT Dog Licenses                                                           260.00

1-2-40-20-10.10 State Of VT Fish & Wildli                                                           47.50
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                                                            General Fund

Account                                                                                 Curr Yr Pd  2 Feb

                                                                                                   Actual

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                                                       ------------------

Total STATE OF VERMONT                                                                             307.50Total STATE OF VERMONT                                                                             307.50

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability                                                                                  8,737.05Total Liability                                                                                  8,737.05

                                                                                       ------------------

FUND BALANCEFUND BALANCE

1-3-00 FUND BALANCES1-3-00 FUND BALANCES

1-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                                                   113,617.85

                                                                                       ------------------

Total FUND BALANCES                                                                            113,617.85Total FUND BALANCES                                                                            113,617.85

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                 113,617.85Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                 113,617.85

                                                                                       ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                     -256,866.36

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                            -143,248.51Total Fund Balance                                                                            -143,248.51

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                  -134,511.46Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                  -134,511.46

                                                                                       ==================
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                                                             School Fund

Account                                                                                 Curr Yr Pd  2 Feb

                                                                                                   Actual

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSETASSET

2-1 WATERMAN FUND2-1 WATERMAN FUND

                                                                                       ------------------

Total WATERMAN FUND                                                                                  0.00Total WATERMAN FUND                                                                                  0.00

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                          0.00Total Asset                                                                                          0.00

                                                                                       ==================

LIABILITYLIABILITY

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability                                                                                      0.00Total Liability                                                                                      0.00

                                                                                       ------------------

FUND BALANCEFUND BALANCE

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                       0.00Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                       0.00

                                                                                       ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                            0.00

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                                   0.00Total Fund Balance                                                                                   0.00

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                         0.00Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                         0.00

                                                                                       ==================
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                                                             Impact Fees

Account                                                                                 Curr Yr Pd  2 Feb

                                                                                                   Actual

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSETASSET

3-1 IMPACT FEES3-1 IMPACT FEES

3-1-00-00-00.00 Impact Fee Checking Acct                                                       104,212.62

                                                                                       ------------------

Total IMPACT FEES                                                                              104,212.62Total IMPACT FEES                                                                              104,212.62

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                    104,212.62Total Asset                                                                                    104,212.62

                                                                                       ==================

LIABILITYLIABILITY

3-2-05-20 ADMIN IMPACT FEES3-2-05-20 ADMIN IMPACT FEES

3-2-05-20-04.66 041-2105 Sandy Birch LLC                                                           637.70

3-2-05-20-04.67 067-2106 Jackie Sawyer                                                             221.00

3-2-05-20-04.68 024-2106 B & S Fogg                                                                670.00

3-2-05-20-04.69 058-2106 CAX, LLC                                                                  670.00

3-2-05-20-04.70 059-2106 CAX, LLC                                                                  670.00

3-2-05-20-04.71 060-2106 CAX, LLC                                                                  670.00

3-2-05-20-04.72 065-2107 M & R Cadiuex                                                             670.00

3-2-05-20-04.73 066-2107 Tim Reed Const.                                                           670.00

3-2-05-20-04.74 073-2108 Tim Reed Const.                                                           670.00

3-2-05-20-04.75 074-2109 M & C Boardman                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.76 083-2109 GreenPointe LLC                                                           670.00

3-2-05-20-04.77 086-2110 CAX, LLC                                                                  670.00

3-2-05-20-04.78 087-2110 CAX, LLC                                                                  670.00

3-2-05-20-04.79 088-2110 John Fox                                                                  221.00

3-2-05-20-04.80 091-2110 Tim Reed Const.                                                           670.00

3-2-05-20-04.81 094-2110 Stacey Ring                                                               221.00

3-2-05-20-04.82 001-2201 Tim Reed Const                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.83 004-2202 R & T Hardy                                                               670.00

3-2-05-20-04.84 005-2202 R McCarthy                                                                670.00

3-2-05-20-04.85 006-2202 K Bosenberg                                                               670.00

3-2-05-20-04.86 007-2203 Tim Reed Const                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.87 009-2203 M Flock                                                                   670.00

3-2-05-20-04.88 012-2203 CAX LLC                                                                   670.00

3-2-05-20-04.89 013-2203 CAX LLC                                                                   670.00

3-2-05-20-04.90 014-2203 CAX LLC                                                                   670.00

3-2-05-20-04.91 015-2203 CAX LLC                                                                   670.00

3-2-05-20-04.92 028-2204 GreenPoint LLC                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-04.93 034-2205 Tim Reed Const.                                                           670.00

3-2-05-20-04.94 054-2206 Tim Reed Const.                                                           670.00

3-2-05-20-04.95 055-2206 Tim Reed Const.                                                           670.00

3-2-05-20-04.96 088-2211 Wyeth Shamp                                                               670.00

3-2-05-20-05.01 042-2306 A&L Tatro                                                                 221.00

3-2-05-20-05.02 046-2307 Wells/ Boucher                                                            670.00

3-2-05-20-05.03 048-2307 K. Bouthilette                                                            221.00

3-2-05-20-05.04 050-2307 T. Forsyth                                                                670.00

3-2-05-20-05.05 051-2307 M. Beatrice                                                               670.00

3-2-05-20-05.06 052-2307 T. Rooney                                                                 670.00
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3-2-05-20-05.07 057-2308 D. Vining                                                                 221.00

3-2-05-20-05.08 069-2309 Reno Vt. LLC                                                              670.00

3-2-05-20-05.97 002-2301 Sandy Birch LLC                                                           670.00

3-2-05-20-05.98 011-2303 Jeffrey Rossetti                                                          670.00

3-2-05-20-05.99 007-2303 T & S Tracy                                                               670.00

3-2-05-20-06.00 027-2305 Jeffrey Nielsen                                                           670.00

3-2-05-20-06.01 029-2305 Tim Reed Const.                                                           670.00

3-2-05-20-99.00 Admin Accum Interest                                                             3,166.15

                                                                                       ------------------

Total ADMIN IMPACT FEES                                                                         29,919.85Total ADMIN IMPACT FEES                                                                         29,919.85

                                                                                       ------------------

3-2-05-36 FIRE IMPACT FEES3-2-05-36 FIRE IMPACT FEES

3-2-05-36-04.82 001-2201 Tim Reed Const                                                            692.25

3-2-05-36-04.83 004-2202 R & T Hardy                                                             1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.84 005-2202 R McCarthy                                                              1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.85 006-2202 K Bosenberg                                                             1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.86 007-2203 Tim Reed Const                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.87 009-2203 M Flock                                                                 1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.88 012-2203 CAX LLC                                                                 1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.89 013-2203 CAX LLC                                                                 1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.90 014-2203 CAX LLC                                                                 1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.91 015-2203 CAX LLC                                                                 1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.92 028-2204 GreenPoint LLC                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.93 034-2205 Tim Reed Const.                                                         1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.94 054-2206 Tim Reed Const.                                                         1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.95 055-2206 Tim Reed Const.                                                         1,735.00

3-2-05-36-04.96 088-2211 Wyeth Shamp                                                             1,735.00

3-2-05-36-05.01 042-2306 A&L Tatro                                                                 573.00

3-2-05-36-05.02 046-2307 Wells/ Boucher                                                          1,735.00

3-2-05-36-05.03 048-2307 K. Bouthilette                                                            573.00

3-2-05-36-05.04 050-2307 T. Forsyth                                                              1,735.00

3-2-05-36-05.05 051-2307 M. Beatrice                                                             1,735.00

3-2-05-36-05.06 052-2307 T. Rooney                                                               1,735.00

3-2-05-36-05.07 057-2308 D. Vining                                                                 573.00

3-2-05-36-05.08 069-2309 Reno Vt. LLC                                                            1,735.00

3-2-05-36-05.97 002-2301 Sandy Birch LLC                                                         1,735.00

3-2-05-36-05.98 011-2303 Jeffrey Rossetti                                                        1,735.00

3-2-05-36-05.99 007-2303 T & S Tracy                                                             1,735.00

3-2-05-36-06.00 027-2305 Jeffrey Nielsen                                                         1,735.00

3-2-05-36-06.01 029-2305 Tim Reed Const.                                                         1,735.00

3-2-05-36-99.00 Fire Accum. Interest                                                             3,070.89

                                                                                       ------------------

Total FIRE IMPACT FEES                                                                          47,122.14Total FIRE IMPACT FEES                                                                          47,122.14

                                                                                       ------------------

3-2-05-38 1ST RESPONSE IMPACT FEES3-2-05-38 1ST RESPONSE IMPACT FEES

3-2-05-38-04.49 016-2005 T & H Cadieux                                                               3.00

3-2-05-38-04.50 021-2005 M & J Leo                                                                  10.00

3-2-05-38-04.51 030-2006 Kathy Rabtoy                                                               10.00

3-2-05-38-04.52 058-2007 M Bouthillette                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.53 073-2008 G Gilmond II                                                               10.00
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3-2-05-38-04.54 085-2009 NY Pinstripes                                                              10.00

3-2-05-38-04.55 092-2010 K Rabtoy                                                                   10.00

3-2-05-38-04.56 098-2011 Tim Reed Const.                                                            10.00

3-2-05-38-04.57 101-2011 G & M Sjoblom                                                              10.00

3-2-05-38-04.58 103-2012 Tim Reed Const.                                                            10.00

3-2-05-38-04.59 102-2012 Tim Reed Const.                                                            10.00

3-2-05-38-04.60 006-2102 Tim Reed Const                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.61 013-2103 Elderberry Lodge                                                            3.00

3-2-05-38-04.62 016-2103 K & L Chagnon                                                              10.00

3-2-05-38-04.63 017-2103 Mark Ledoux                                                                 3.00

3-2-05-38-04.64 023-2104 Chelsea Howard                                                              3.00

3-2-05-38-04.65 040-2105 Sandy Birch LLC                                                            10.00

3-2-05-38-04.66 041-2105 Sandy Birch LLC                                                            10.00

3-2-05-38-04.67 067-2106 Jackie Sawyer                                                               3.00

3-2-05-38-04.68 024-2106 B & S Fogg                                                                 10.00

3-2-05-38-04.69 058-2106 CAX, LLC                                                                   10.00

3-2-05-38-04.70 059-2106 CAX, LLC                                                                   10.00

3-2-05-38-04.71 060-2106 CAX, LLC                                                                   10.00

3-2-05-38-04.72 065-2107 M & R Cadiuex                                                              10.00

3-2-05-38-04.73 066-2107 Tim Reed Const.                                                            10.00

3-2-05-38-04.74 073-2108 Tim Reed Const.                                                            10.00

3-2-05-38-04.75 074-2109 M & C Boardman                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.76 083-2109 GreenPointe LLC                                                            10.00

3-2-05-38-04.77 086-2110 CAX, LLC                                                                   10.00

3-2-05-38-04.78 087-2110 CAX, LLC                                                                   10.00

3-2-05-38-04.79 088-2110 John Fox                                                                    3.00

3-2-05-38-04.80 091-2110 Tim Reed Const.                                                            10.00

3-2-05-38-04.81 094-2110 Stacey Ring                                                                 3.00

3-2-05-38-04.82 001-2201 Tim Reed Const                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.83 004-2202 R & T Hardy                                                                10.00

3-2-05-38-04.84 005-2202 R McCarthy                                                                 10.00

3-2-05-38-04.85 006-2202 K Bosenberg                                                                10.00

3-2-05-38-04.86 007-2203 Tim Reed Const                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.87 009-2203 M Flock                                                                    10.00

3-2-05-38-04.88 012-2203 CAX LLC                                                                    10.00

3-2-05-38-04.89 013-2203 CAX LLC                                                                    10.00

3-2-05-38-04.90 014-2203 CAX LLC                                                                    10.00

3-2-05-38-04.91 015-2203 CAX LLC                                                                    10.00

3-2-05-38-04.92 028-2204 GreenPoint LLC                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-04.93 034-2205 Tim Reed Const.                                                            10.00

3-2-05-38-04.94 054-2206 Tim Reed Const.                                                            10.00

3-2-05-38-04.95 055-2206 Tim Reed Const.                                                            10.00

3-2-05-38-04.96 088-2211 Wyeth Shamp                                                                10.00

3-2-05-38-05.01 042-2306 A&L Tatro                                                                   3.00

3-2-05-38-05.02 046-2307 Wells/ Boucher                                                             10.00

3-2-05-38-05.03 048-2307 K. Bouthilette                                                              3.00

3-2-05-38-05.04 050-2307 T. Forsyth                                                                 10.00

3-2-05-38-05.05 051-2307 M. Beatrice                                                                10.00

3-2-05-38-05.06 052-2307 T. Rooney                                                                  10.00

3-2-05-38-05.07 057-2308 D. Vining                                                                   3.00
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3-2-05-38-05.08 069-2309 Reno Vt. LLC                                                               10.00

3-2-05-38-05.97 002-2301 Sandy Birch. LLC                                                           10.00

3-2-05-38-05.98 011-2303 Jeffrey Rossetti                                                           10.00

3-2-05-38-05.99 007-2303 T & S Tracy                                                                10.00

3-2-05-38-06.00 027-2305 Jeffrey Nielsen                                                            10.00

3-2-05-38-06.01 029-2305 Tim Reed Const.                                                            10.00

3-2-05-38-99.00 First Response Interest                                                              6.44

                                                                                       ------------------

Total 1ST RESPONSE IMPACT FEES                                                                     546.44Total 1ST RESPONSE IMPACT FEES                                                                     546.44

                                                                                       ------------------

3-2-05-65 PARKS & REC IMPACT FEES3-2-05-65 PARKS & REC IMPACT FEES

3-2-05-65-04.46 068-1911 Tim Reed Const.                                                           211.11

3-2-05-65-04.47 070-1911 B & H Thweatt                                                             339.00

3-2-05-65-04.48 075-1912 CAX LLC                                                                   339.00

3-2-05-65-04.49 016-2005 T & H Cadieux                                                             112.00

3-2-05-65-04.50 021-2005 M & J Leo                                                                 340.00

3-2-05-65-04.51 030-2006 Kathy Rabtoy                                                              340.00

3-2-05-65-04.52 058-2007 M Bouthillette                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.53 073-2008 G Gilmond III                                                             340.00

3-2-05-65-04.54 085-2009 NY Pinstripes                                                             340.00

3-2-05-65-04.55 092-2010 K Rabtoy                                                                  340.00

3-2-05-65-04.56 098-2011 Tim Reed Const.                                                           340.00

3-2-05-65-04.57 101-2011 G & M Sjoblom                                                             340.00

3-2-05-65-04.58 103-2012 Tim Reed Const.                                                           340.00

3-2-05-65-04.59 102-2012 Tim Reed Const.                                                           340.00

3-2-05-65-04.60 006-2102 Tim Reed Const                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.61 013-2103 Elderberry Lodge                                                          112.00

3-2-05-65-04.62 016-2103 K & L Chagnon                                                             340.00

3-2-05-65-04.63 017-2103 Mark Ledoux                                                               112.00

3-2-05-65-04.64 023-2104 Chelsea Howard                                                            112.00

3-2-05-65-04.65 040-2105 Sandy Birch LLC                                                           340.00

3-2-05-65-04.66 041-2105 Sandy Birch LLC                                                           340.00

3-2-05-65-04.67 067-2106 Jackie Sawyer                                                             112.00

3-2-05-65-04.68 024-2106 B & S Fogg                                                                340.00

3-2-05-65-04.69 058-2106 CAX, LLC                                                                  340.00

3-2-05-65-04.70 059-2106 CAX, LLC                                                                  340.00

3-2-05-65-04.71 060-2106 CAX, LLC                                                                  340.00

3-2-05-65-04.72 065-2107 M & R Cadiuex                                                             340.00

3-2-05-65-04.73 066-2107 Tim Reed Const.                                                           340.00

3-2-05-65-04.74 073-2108 Tim Reed Const.                                                           340.00

3-2-05-65-04.75 074-2109 M & C Boardman                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.76 083-2109 GreenPointe LLC                                                           340.00

3-2-05-65-04.77 086-2110 CAX, LLC                                                                  340.00

3-2-05-65-04.78 087-2110 CAX, LLC                                                                  340.00

3-2-05-65-04.79 088-2110 John Fox                                                                  112.00

3-2-05-65-04.80 091-2110 Tim Reed Const.                                                           340.00

3-2-05-65-04.81 094-2110 Stacey Ring                                                               112.00

3-2-05-65-04.82 001-2201 Tim Reed Const                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.83 004-2202 R & T Hardy                                                               340.00

3-2-05-65-04.84 005-2202 R McCarthy                                                                340.00
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3-2-05-65-04.85 006-2202 K Bosenberg                                                               340.00

3-2-05-65-04.86 007-2203 Tim Reed Const                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.87 009-2203 M Flock                                                                   340.00

3-2-05-65-04.88 012-2203 CAX LLC                                                                   340.00

3-2-05-65-04.89 013-2203 CAX LLC                                                                   340.00

3-2-05-65-04.90 014-2203 CAX LLC                                                                   340.00

3-2-05-65-04.91 015-2203 CAX LLC                                                                   340.00

3-2-05-65-04.92 028-2204 GreenPoint LLC                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-04.93 034-2205 Tim Reed Const.                                                           340.00

3-2-05-65-04.94 054-2206 Tim Reed Const.                                                           340.00

3-2-05-65-04.95 055-2206 Tim Reed Const.                                                           340.00

3-2-05-65-04.96 088-2211 Wyeth Shamp                                                               340.00

3-2-05-65-05.01 042-2306 A&L Tatro                                                                 112.00

3-2-05-65-05.02 046-2307 Wells/ Boucher                                                            340.00

3-2-05-65-05.03 048-2307 K. Bouthilette                                                            112.00

3-2-05-65-05.04 050-2307 T. Forsyth                                                                340.00

3-2-05-65-05.05 051-2307 M. Beatrice                                                               340.00

3-2-05-65-05.06 052-2307 T.Rooney                                                                  340.00

3-2-05-65-05.07 057-2308 D. Vining                                                                 112.00

3-2-05-65-05.08 069-2309 Reno Vt. LLC                                                              340.00

3-2-05-65-05.97 002-2301 Sandy Birch, LLC                                                          340.00

3-2-05-65-05.98 011-2303 Jeffrey Rossetti                                                          340.00

3-2-05-65-05.99 007-2303 T & S Tracy                                                               340.00

3-2-05-65-06.00 027-2305 Jeffrey Nielsen                                                           340.00

3-2-05-65-06.01 029-2305 Tim Reed Const.                                                           340.00

3-2-05-65-99.00 Parks Rec Accum Interest                                                           701.92

                                                                                       ------------------

Total PARKS & REC IMPACT FEES                                                                   20,051.03Total PARKS & REC IMPACT FEES                                                                   20,051.03

                                                                                       ------------------

3-2-05-70 LIBRARY IMPACT FEES3-2-05-70 LIBRARY IMPACT FEES

3-2-05-70-99.00 Library Accum Interest                                                               1.27

                                                                                       ------------------

Total LIBRARY IMPACT FEES                                                                            1.27Total LIBRARY IMPACT FEES                                                                            1.27

                                                                                       ------------------

3-2-10-30 HIGHWAY IMPACT FEES3-2-10-30 HIGHWAY IMPACT FEES

3-2-10-30-04.94 054-2206 Tim Reed Const.                                                            63.59

3-2-10-30-04.95 055-2206 Tim Reed Const.                                                           495.00

3-2-10-30-04.96 088-2211 Wyeth Shamp                                                               495.00

3-2-10-30-05.01 042-2306 A&L Tatro                                                                 163.00

3-2-10-30-05.02 046-2307 Wells/ Boucher                                                            495.00

3-2-10-30-05.03 048-2307 K. Bouthilette                                                            163.00

3-2-10-30-05.04 050-2307 T. Rooney                                                                 495.00

3-2-10-30-05.05 051-2307 M. Beatrice                                                               495.00

3-2-10-30-05.06 052-2307 T. Rooney                                                                 495.00

3-2-10-30-05.07 057-2308 D. Vining                                                                 163.00

3-2-10-30-05.08 069-2309 Reno Vt. LLC                                                              495.00

3-2-10-30-05.97 002-2301 Tim Reed Const.                                                           495.00

3-2-10-30-05.98 011-2303 Jeffrey Rossetti                                                          495.00

3-2-10-30-05.99 007-2303 T & S Tracy                                                               495.00

3-2-10-30-06.00 027-2305 Jeffrey Nielsen                                                           495.00
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3-2-10-30-06.01 029-2305 Tim Reed Const.                                                           495.00

3-2-10-30-99.00 Highway Accum Interest                                                              79.30

                                                                                       ------------------

Total HIGHWAY IMPACT FEES                                                                        6,571.89Total HIGHWAY IMPACT FEES                                                                        6,571.89

                                                                                       ------------------

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability                                                                                104,212.62Total Liability                                                                                104,212.62

                                                                                       ------------------

FUND BALANCEFUND BALANCE

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                       0.00Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                       0.00

                                                                                       ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                            0.00

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                                   0.00Total Fund Balance                                                                                   0.00

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                   104,212.62Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                   104,212.62

                                                                                       ==================
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ASSETASSET

4-1 LONG TERM DEBT4-1 LONG TERM DEBT

                                                                                       ------------------

Total LONG TERM DEBT                                                                                 0.00Total LONG TERM DEBT                                                                                 0.00

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                          0.00Total Asset                                                                                          0.00

                                                                                       ==================

LIABILITYLIABILITY

4-2-00-30-00.28 2010 Fire Station (2030)                                                       490,000.00

4-2-00-30-00.50 2019 Gilmond Land (2024)                                                        16,739.32

4-2-00-30-00.55 2018 Loader Loan (2025)                                                         29,429.38

4-2-00-30-00.60 2020 Kenworth Loan (2025)                                                       29,667.64

4-2-00-30-00.65 2020 Tandem Loan (2024)                                                         26,230.00

4-2-00-30-00.70 2005 Ladder Truck (2025)                                                        50,821.22

4-2-00-30-00.75 2021 Hwy Garage (2041)                                                       2,697,000.00

4-2-00-30-00.80 2020 GMC One-Ton (2024)                                                         16,420.51

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability                                                                              3,356,308.07Total Liability                                                                              3,356,308.07

                                                                                       ------------------

FUND BALANCEFUND BALANCE

4-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                                                -3,356,308.07

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                              -3,356,308.07Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                              -3,356,308.07

                                                                                       ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                            0.00

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                          -3,356,308.07Total Fund Balance                                                                          -3,356,308.07

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                         0.00Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                         0.00

                                                                                       ==================
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ASSETASSET

5-1 FIRE DEPT RESERVE5-1 FIRE DEPT RESERVE

5-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                                                        130,083.99

                                                                                       ------------------

Total FIRE DEPT RESERVE                                                                        130,083.99Total FIRE DEPT RESERVE                                                                        130,083.99

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                    130,083.99Total Asset                                                                                    130,083.99

                                                                                       ==================

FUND BALANCEFUND BALANCE

5-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                                                   130,004.13

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                 130,004.13Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                 130,004.13

                                                                                       ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                           79.86

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                             130,083.99Total Fund Balance                                                                             130,083.99

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                   130,083.99Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                   130,083.99

                                                                                       ==================
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ASSETASSET

6-1 FIRST RESP RESERVE6-1 FIRST RESP RESERVE

6-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                                                          9,477.67

                                                                                       ------------------

Total FIRST RESP RESERVE                                                                         9,477.67Total FIRST RESP RESERVE                                                                         9,477.67

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                      9,477.67Total Asset                                                                                      9,477.67

                                                                                       ==================

FUND BALANCEFUND BALANCE

6-3-00-00-00.00 First Resonse Fund Balanc                                                        9,471.85

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                   9,471.85Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                   9,471.85

                                                                                       ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                            5.82

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                               9,477.67Total Fund Balance                                                                               9,477.67

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                     9,477.67Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                     9,477.67

                                                                                       ==================
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ASSETASSET

7-1 PARKS & RECREATION7-1 PARKS & RECREATION

7-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                                                         38,749.92

                                                                                       ------------------

Total PARKS & RECREATION                                                                        38,749.92Total PARKS & RECREATION                                                                        38,749.92

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                     38,749.92Total Asset                                                                                     38,749.92

                                                                                       ==================

FUND BALANCEFUND BALANCE

7-3-00-00-00.00 Parks & Rec Fund Balance                                                        38,458.75

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                  38,458.75Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                  38,458.75

                                                                                       ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                          291.17

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                              38,749.92Total Fund Balance                                                                              38,749.92

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                    38,749.92Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                    38,749.92

                                                                                       ==================
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ASSETASSET

8-1 LIBRARY RESERVE8-1 LIBRARY RESERVE

8-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                                                         15,312.52

                                                                                       ------------------

Total LIBRARY RESERVE                                                                           15,312.52Total LIBRARY RESERVE                                                                           15,312.52

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                     15,312.52Total Asset                                                                                     15,312.52

                                                                                       ==================

FUND BALANCEFUND BALANCE

8-3-00-00-00.00 Library Fund Balance                                                            15,303.12

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                  15,303.12Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                  15,303.12

                                                                                       ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                            9.40

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                              15,312.52Total Fund Balance                                                                              15,312.52

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                    15,312.52Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                    15,312.52

                                                                                       ==================

161

Section 9. Item #B.



03/08/24                                       Town of Georgia, Vermont General Ledger                                   Page 1 of 1

12:19 pm                                     Balance Sheet  Current Year - Period 2 Feb                             GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                      Conservation Reserve Fund

Account                                                                                 Curr Yr Pd  2 Feb

                                                                                                   Actual

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSETASSET

9-1 GCC RESERVE FUND9-1 GCC RESERVE FUND

9-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                                                        127,232.11

                                                                                       ------------------

Total GCC RESERVE FUND                                                                         127,232.11Total GCC RESERVE FUND                                                                         127,232.11

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                    127,232.11Total Asset                                                                                    127,232.11

                                                                                       ==================

FUND BALANCEFUND BALANCE

9-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                                                   122,154.00

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                 122,154.00Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                 122,154.00

                                                                                       ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                        5,078.11

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                             127,232.11Total Fund Balance                                                                             127,232.11

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                   127,232.11Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                   127,232.11

                                                                                       ==================
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ASSETASSET

A-1 GCC GENERAL FUNDA-1 GCC GENERAL FUND

A-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                                                         47,248.37

                                                                                       ------------------

Total GCC GENERAL FUND                                                                          47,248.37Total GCC GENERAL FUND                                                                          47,248.37

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                     47,248.37Total Asset                                                                                     47,248.37

                                                                                       ==================

FUND BALANCEFUND BALANCE

A-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                                                    46,951.98

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                  46,951.98Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                  46,951.98

                                                                                       ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                          296.39

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                              47,248.37Total Fund Balance                                                                              47,248.37

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                    47,248.37Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                    47,248.37

                                                                                       ==================
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ASSET

B-1 HIGHWAY RESERVE FUND

B-1-00-00-01.00 Highway Reserve Fund                                                           135,251.72

                                                                                       ------------------

Total HIGHWAY RESERVE FUND                                                                     135,251.72

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                    135,251.72

                                                                                       ==================

FUND BALANCE

B-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                                                   135,198.73

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                 135,198.73

                                                                                       ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                           52.99

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                             135,251.72

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                   135,251.72

                                                                                       ==================
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ASSET

C-1 PLANNING RESERVE FUND

C-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                                                            973.96

                                                                                       ------------------

Total PLANNING RESERVE FUND                                                                        973.96

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                        973.96

                                                                                       ==================

FUND BALANCE

C-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                                                        13.57

C-3-00-00-00.05 Planning Fund Balance                                                              959.79

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                     973.36

                                                                                       ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                            0.60

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                                 973.96

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                       973.96

                                                                                       ==================
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ASSET

D-1 BRIDGE RESERVE FUND

D-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                                                        183,949.13

                                                                                       ------------------

Total BRIDGE RESERVE FUND                                                                      183,949.13

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                    183,949.13

                                                                                       ==================

FUND BALANCE

D-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                                                   183,836.20

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                 183,836.20

                                                                                       ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                          112.93

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                             183,949.13

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                   183,949.13

                                                                                       ==================
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ASSET

E-1 ADMIN RESERVE FUND

E-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                                                          8,745.89

                                                                                       ------------------

Total ADMIN RESERVE FUND                                                                         8,745.89

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                      8,745.89

                                                                                       ==================

FUND BALANCE

E-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                                                     3,306.18

E-3-00-00-00.01 Veterans Memorial Fund                                                           5,434.34

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                   8,740.52

                                                                                       ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                            5.37

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                               8,745.89

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                     8,745.89

                                                                                       ==================

167

Section 9. Item #B.



03/08/24                                       Town of Georgia, Vermont General Ledger                                        Page 1

12:19 pm                                     Balance Sheet  Current Year - Period 2 Feb                             GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                      Records Preservation Fund

Account                                                                                 Curr Yr Pd  2 Feb

                                                                                                   Actual

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSET

F-1 RECORDS PRESERVATION

F-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                                                         79,538.67

                                                                                       ------------------

Total RECORDS PRESERVATION                                                                      79,538.67

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                     79,538.67

                                                                                       ==================

FUND BALANCE

F-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                                                    78,046.16

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                  78,046.16

                                                                                       ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                        1,492.51

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                              79,538.67

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                    79,538.67

                                                                                       ==================
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSET

G-1 REAPPRAISAL FUND

G-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                                                        288,416.06

                                                                                       ------------------

Total REAPPRAISAL FUND                                                                         288,416.06

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                    288,416.06

                                                                                       ==================

FUND BALANCE

G-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                                                   288,238.99

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                 288,238.99

                                                                                       ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                          177.07

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                             288,416.06

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                   288,416.06

                                                                                       ==================
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                                                            Paving Escrow

Account                                                                                 Curr Yr Pd  2 Feb

                                                                                                   Actual

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSET

I-1-00-00-01.00 Paving Escorw Account                                                            2,488.09

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                      2,488.09

                                                                                       ==================

FUND BALANCE

I-3-00-00-00.00 Paving Fund Balance                                                              2,486.69

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                   2,486.69

                                                                                       ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                            1.40

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                               2,488.09

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                     2,488.09

                                                                                       ==================
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                                                            Cemetery Fund

Account                                                                                 Curr Yr Pd  2 Feb

                                                                                                   Actual

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSET

J-1-00-00-01.00 Cemetery Fund                                                                   27,810.53

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                     27,810.53

                                                                                       ==================

FUND BALANCE

J-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                                                    27,794.58

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                  27,794.58

                                                                                       ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                           15.95

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                              27,810.53

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                    27,810.53

                                                                                       ==================

171

Section 9. Item #B.



03/08/24                                       Town of Georgia, Vermont General Ledger                                        Page 1

12:19 pm                                     Balance Sheet  Current Year - Period 2 Feb                             GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                              APRA Fund

Account                                                                                 Curr Yr Pd  2 Feb

                                                                                                   Actual

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSET

K-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                                                      1,059,098.67

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                  1,059,098.67

                                                                                       ==================

FUND BALANCE

K-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                                                 1,067,799.32

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                               1,067,799.32

                                                                                       ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                       -8,700.65

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                           1,059,098.67

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                 1,059,098.67

                                                                                       ==================

172

Section 9. Item #B.



03/08/24                                       Town of Georgia, Vermont General Ledger                                        Page 1

12:19 pm                                     Balance Sheet  Current Year - Period 2 Feb                             GeorgiaTreasurer

                                                       Highway Garage Project

Account                                                                                 Curr Yr Pd  2 Feb

                                                                                                   Actual

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSET

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                          0.00

                                                                                       ==================

FUND BALANCE

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                       0.00

                                                                                       ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                            0.00

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                                   0.00

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                         0.00

                                                                                       ==================
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                                                            Cemetery Fund

Account                                                                                 Curr Yr Pd  2 Feb

                                                                                                   Actual

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSET

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                          0.00

                                                                                       ==================

FUND BALANCE

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                       0.00

                                                                                       ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                            0.00

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                                   0.00

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                         0.00

                                                                                       ==================
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                                                             Grant Fund

Account                                                                                 Curr Yr Pd  2 Feb

                                                                                                   Actual

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSET

Z-1-00-00-01.05 Due To/from Other Funds                                                        100,255.54

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Asset                                                                                    100,255.54

                                                                                       ==================

FUND BALANCE

Z-3-00-00-00.00 Fund Balance                                                                    96,024.99

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Prior Years Fund Balance                                                                  96,024.99

                                                                                       ------------------

Fund Balance Current Year                                                                        4,230.55

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Fund Balance                                                                             100,255.54

                                                                                       ------------------

Total Liability,Fund Balance                                                                   100,255.54

                                                                                       ==================
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